No

2 Romet Jurgenson/ Siim Oja

3 Garry Pearson/ Hannah

6 Callum Black/ Jack Morton
7 Max McRae/ Cameron Fair
Mark McCulloch / Michael

10

11
12
14

15
16

17

18

19

20
21

22

23
24
25

26

27

28

29

30

31
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Crew

William Creighton/ Liam

Regan

McKillop

Meirion Evans/ Dale Furniss

David Bogie/ Kirsty Riddick

Hendry

Matthew Hirst / Declan Dear

Jonathan Greer / Niall Burns

Scott Beattie/ Peredur Davies
John Wink/ Neil Shanks
Stephen Petch / Michael

Wilkinson

lan Forgan/ Chris Lees
Bruce McCombie / Keir

Beaton

Robert Proudlock/ Harry

Marchbank

Alexander Vassallo/ Michael

Gilbey

John Crawford/ Josh Davison

Bob Adamson/ Harry Stubbs

Alan Carmichael/ Harry

Walshaw

Barry Groundwater/ Ashleigh

Will

Darren Martin/ Daniel Hurst
John Morrison/ Sinclair Young
Stephen Waugh/ Carl

Williamson

Paddy Munro/ Andrew

Stevenson

Kyle McBride/ Darragh Mullen

Johnnie Mackay/ Rachel

Matheson

Joseph Kelly/ Killian McArdle

Jack Brennan/ Eoghan

Doherty

Kalum Graffin/ Mark
McGeehan

Car
Toyota Yaris GR

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally2

Toyota GR Yaris
Rally2
Skoda Fabia RS

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Citroen C3 Rally2
Proton Satria Evo

Skoda Fabia R5

Toyota Yaris Rally
2

Ford Fiesta R5
Hyundai i20 R5
Ford Fiesta Rally2

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta Rally 3
Evo

Ford Fiesta Rally2

Ford Fiesta Rally 2

Volkswagen Polo
Hyundai i20 N
Rally2

Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta R5
VW Polo R5
Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Escort Mk2

Peugeot 208
Rally4

Mitsubishi EVO VII

Peugeot 208
Rally4

Peugeot 208 Rally
4

Peugeot 208 rally
4

CC Class Club

1600

1600
1600

1600

1600

1600
1598
1998

1600
1600

1600
1598
1600

1598
1598

1500

1600

1600

1600
1598

1600

1596
1600
1600

1975

1200

1997

1198

1200

1199

Voly Grampian Forest Rally 2025

S1

S1
S1

S1

S1

S1
S1
S1

S1
S1

S1
S1
S1

S1
S1

S2

S1

S1

S1
S1

S1

S1
S1
S1

S5

S4

S2

S4

S4

S4

Final Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor
galway/ wexford

Beverley & DMC
Border Ecosse/ Border Ecosse Car Club

LDMC/ WBCC

South of Scotland Car Club/ Solway Car
Club

South Oxon CC/ Whickham & DMC
Coltness Car Club/ East Ayrshire Car Club
Solway Car Club/ 63 Car Club

BTRDA/ Craven MC

Ballynahinch and District / Ballynahinch
Motorclub

63 Car Club / Caernarfonshire & Anglesey
63 Car Club
Durham AC

Glenrothes/ Coltness Car Club
63cc/ Highland Car Club

Solway Car Club/ South of Scotland

East Ayrshire / Ripon/ Aberystwyth & District
Coltness Car Club/ Hexham & District Motor
Club

Coltness Car Club/ Broughton Bretton mc
/ De Lacy MC

SDMC

Spadeadam/ Spadeadam/WCMC
Highland CC
NWCC/ Teifi valley MC

Highland Car Club/ 63 Car Club Ltd

BRC

Stonehaven & District MC/ Highland Car
Club

Donegal Motor Club/ Monaghan Motor Club

Carrick on suir/ Wexford

BRC
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No
32

33
34

35
36

37
38

39

40
41

42

43

44

45

46
a7

48

49

50

51
52
53
54
55

56

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

65
66

67

Crew

Sam Mason/ James Seymour

Natalie Robinson/ Sam Collis
Meghan O'Kane/ Nikki
Addison

Trevor Gamble/ Phil Kenny
Duncan Campbell/ Eamonn
Boyle

Brett McKenzie/ Barry Young

Martyn Erskine/ Peter
Carstairs

Paul Thompson / Ricky
Finlayson
Simon Hay/ Calum Jaffray

Gordon Montana Morrison/
Charlotte McDowall

Ross Jarrett/ Dan Forsyth

Alan Dickson/ Martin Forrest

Rob Cotton/ Ethan Kidd

Matthew Stroud/ Brian
Hodgson

Orrin McDonnell/ Clare Fraser

Ross Macdonald/ Matthew
Johnstone

Steve Bannister/ Callum
Atkinson

Mike Moates / Gary McDonald

Chris Richmond-Hand/ 1zzie
Holman

Andrew Forbes/ Alex Hill
Jack Ryan / Robin Nicolson
Alan Scott/ Shaina Archibald
Fraser Smith/ lan Parker
Jack Mathewson/ Chris
Williams

Keith Robathan/ Steven
Brown

Niall Cowan Jnr / Gail Whyte
Michael Philip/ Laura Dawson
Mike Grant / Graham Kelman
John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd
Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee

John Okane / Kenny Foggo
Charlie Mathewson/ lan Bass

Richard Spink/ Kathryn
Grewer

William Paterson/ Tom Hynd

Christina Robinson/ Grum
Wilcock

Craig Gibson/ Ewan Lees

Car

Peugeot 208
Rally4

Peugeot 208
Ford Fiesta R2

Ford Fiesta Rally2

Subaru Impreza

Mitsubishi Evo 8
Mitsubishi Evo

Ford Escort

Mitsubishi Evo6
Ford Escort mk2

Ford Escort Mk2

Mitsubishi Lancer
Evo 9

Subaru Impreza

Ford Escort Mk2

Mitsubishi Evo 8

Peugeot 208
Rally4

Ford Escort MK2

Subaru Impreza

Toyota Starlet

Honda Civic
Subaru Impreza
MG ZR

Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk 11

Vauxhall Firenza

MG ZR

Ford Escort Mk2
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Mini Cooper S
Ford Escort mk2
RS 1800

Talbot Sunbeam Ti
Peugeot 208

Ford Escort Mk1

CC Class Club

1199

1
1600

1598
1998

1997
2000

1998

2000
2498

2500

1998

1997

1999

1999
1200

1998

1998

2198

1998
1998
1598
1999
1998

2300

1596
2000
2000
2000
1597
2000
1598
1975

1598
1200

1998

S4

S4
S6

S1
S2

S2
S2

S12

S2
S3

S3

S2

S2

S12

S2
S4

S12

S2

S3

S5
S2
S6
S5
S12

S11

S6
S5
S2
S12
S1
S2
S3
S12

S11
S4

S5

Wolverhampton & South Staffs Car Club

Malton MC / RAC/ Matlock MC

63 Car Club/Beverley/ Highland Car
Club/Beverley

Whickham & District/BTRDA
Highland/ Saltire Rally Club

63CC/ Mull CC
Machars/ GMSC

Malton / HCC

63CC

stonehaven and district motor club/ Mull Car
Club

Hawick and Border Car Club / 63 Car Club
(Elgin)
BTRDA

BRC, Regardless, CDMC, GPMC, PMC,
KLMC/ HDMC, BRC
Malton MC / RAC/ EVMC

SDMC/ HCC SRC
Border Ecosse/ Highland Car Club

Border

Hawick & Border Car Club / HCC / Hawick &
Border Car Club / 63 CC

TVMC/ SOCC/SCC/BTRDA

Mull CC

Saltire

63CC/ Highland
Coltness CC
Malton MC/ KLMC

Saltire/ Highland Car Club

Solway car club/ Coltness car club / wemc
The 63 Car Club Elgin Ltd

63CC

GMSC

63

Highland Car Club

Dukeries Motor Club

MALTON

Coltness Car Club/ Mull car club
Malton

Coltness Car Club

Entrant/Sponsor



No
68

69

70
71
72
73
74
75

76
77
78
79
80
81

82
83

84

85

86
87

88
89

90

91

There are 90 entries, and 86 starters

Crew

Paul Mathewson/ Jon
Shepherd

Cameron Black/ Connor Black

Aileen Forrest/ Susan Shanks
Thomas Milne/ Neil Jeffrey
Robbie Wood/ Simon Mills
Russell Addyman/ Kev Wilson
Rian Walker/ Paul Gribben

Alistair Brearley/ Chris
Wareham

Marc Irvine/ Ross MacKay
Fletcher Falconer/ lan Murray
John Brownie/ Gordon Ritchie
Neil Philip/ lan Philip

Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth
Ben Stockdale/ John
Shepheard

Dave Retson/ Davie Falconer
Cameron Murray / Laurence
Knight

Mark Gordon/ Jorja Campbell

Steve McGregor/ Malcolm Vie

Martin Lock / Andy Lock

Stuart Bannatyne/ Eilidh
Williamson

Max Carty / Daniel Bauer
Craig Wallace/ Richard Morton
Crozier

Kyle Morrison / Graeme
Morrison

David Brose/ Pauline
Stevenson

Car
Ford Escort MK1

Mazda 323 Turbo
4wd

Mitsubishi Evo 9
MG 3

MG 3

Ford Escort Mk2
MG3 MG3

Ford Escort MK2

Ford Fiesta Rally4
Ford Fiesta ST150
Opel Kadett C
Subaru Impreza
BMW E30

Ford Escort Mk2

Ford Escort MK2
Peugeot 106 GTI

Peugeot 205

Mitsubishi Lancer
EVO3

Subaru Impreza
Skoda Fabia

Citroen C2

MINI Cooper One
R50

Ford MK2
ESCORT

Land Rover
Bowler

Entries shown like this are non-starters

CC Class Club

2000

1600

1998
1398
1400
2400
1400
1998

999
1998
1998
1994
2494
2000

1600

1400

1800

1400

1600
1598

1997

4

S12

S2

S2
S7
S7
S3
S7
S5

S4
S5
S5
S2
S12
S12

S5
S6

S7

S2

S2
S7

S6
S6

S5

S10

Entrant/Sponsor
Malton Motor Club/ Worksop & District

SDMC

63 car club elgin Ird/ 63 Car club
Stonehaven & District MC/ Mull Car Club
Hawick and Border / Berwick and District MC
Malton MC/ Ripon

EACC/ Solway

Border Ecosse Car Club Ltd/ Machars Car
Club

SSCC/ 63 Car Club

EACC

Stonehaven DMC

63 Car Club

Stonehaven

Malton Motor Club / 63 Car Club

Coltness Car Club/ Highland Car Club
SDMC/ Glenrothes

Stonehaven and district motorsport club/
Highland Car Club

SDMC

Mackers /

Glenrothes motor sport club / East Ayrshire
Car Club

HCC
Saltire Rally Club

Stonehaven & District Motor Club

BORDC/ SHRC

These results became Final on Saturday 9th August 2025 at 19:40 BST and were signed by Graham Provest (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
1 Ss1

10 S1

11 s1

18 S1

17 S2

16 S1

Crew
William
Creighton/
Liam Regan
Max
McRae/
Cameron
Fair
Meirion
Evans/ Dale
Furniss
Garry
Pearson/
Hannah
McKillop
Callum
Black/ Jack
Morton
Romet
Jurgenson/
Siim Oja
Jonathan
Greer / Niall
Burns
Matthew
Hirst /
Declan
Dear

David
Bogie/
Kirsty
Riddick
Scott
Beattie/
Peredur
Davies
Mark
McCulloch /
Michael
Hendry
Alexander
Vassallo/
Michael
Gilbey
Robert
Proudlock/
Harry
Marchbank
Bruce
McCombie /
Keir Beaton

1
6:17.3

6:26.1

6:27.9

6:30.5

6:31.9

6:47.4

6:36.0

6:38.3

6:39.1

6:38.9

6:49.0

6:41.3

6:48.2

6:46.6

Final

2
3:25.2

3:34.2

3:30.9

3:33.3

3:34.6

3:45.8

3:36.0

3:38.4

3:40.2

3:39.6

3:43.2

3:44.3

3:51.1

3:45.9

3
5:31.0

5:36.7

5:36.6

6:04.2

5:42.8

6:15.8

5:44.3

5:44.2

5:46.7

5:52.0

5:55.8

5:56.0

6:01.3

5:56.3

Voly Grampian Forest Rally 2025

Individual Times

4
3:09.5

3:14.3

3:14.1

3:17.3

3:18.9

3:10.2

3:17.3

3:20.1

3:20.9

3:24.0

3:25.2

3:24.5

3:26.6

3:25.5

5
2:33.9

2:31.0

2:33.1

2:23.0

2:31.4

2:27.3

2:29.9

2:29.9

2:31.8

2:33.3

2:30.7

2:30.0

2:36.1

2:34.7

6
6:37.1

6:40.1

6:48.0

6:37.7

6:45.8

6:35.8

6:49.6

6:50.8

6:48.7

6:59.4

7:05.6

6:57.0

6:58.6

7:07.9

7
5:05.8

5:06.1

5:05.1

5:10.0

5:09.7

5:04.4

5:08.9

5:10.1

5:15.6

5:19.2

5:19.0

5:23.2

5:24.7

5:23.5

in Position Order

8
6:50.3

6:53.7

6:48.1

6:45.3

7:06.2

6:42.6

6:53.7

6:51.5

6:56.0

7:01.0

7:03.6

7:07.3

7:13.5

7:07.9

9
6:30.0

6:32.0

6:34.7

6:30.7

6:35.7

6:37.0

6:42.7

6:38.5

6:49.8

7:00.0

6:52.9

7:28.7

6:51.1

7:02.8

10 Penalty
5:39.9

5:38.3

5:44.2

5:42.0

5:42.2

5:32.9

5:45.4

5:43.9

5:51.6

5:55.9

5:56.7

5:56.7

6:01.8

6:38.9

to MTC 3
Cls Ol}
Total Pos Po:
51:40.0 1
52:12.5 2 y
52:22.7 3
52:34.0 4 ‘
52:59.2 5 !
52:59.2 6 ¢
53:03.8 7
53:05.7 8 ¢
53:40.4 9 ¢

54:23.3 10 L

54:41.7 11 1.

55:09.0 12 1.

55:13.0 1 L

55:50.0 13 1«
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Car
14

21

15

29

20

26

27

42

28

24

39

23

32

38

19

Cls
S1

S1

S1

S4

S1

S5

S4

S3

S2

S1

S12

S1

S4

S2

S1

Cls Ol
Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Penalty Total Pos Po:
Stephen 6:58.7 3:54.2 6:02.0 3:30.9 2:46.1 7:08.2 5:28.3 7:03.9 7:00.5 6:09.9 56:02.7 14 1!
Petch /
Michael
Wilkinson
Alan 7:07.6 3:49.5 6:05.1 3:30.9 2:27.7 7:14.8 5:33.2 7:16.2 7:04.3 6:04.5 56:13.8 15 1t
Carmichael/
Harry
Walshaw
lan Forgan/ 6:46.8 3:46.9 6:13.1 3:30.0 2:42.3 7:07.4 5:27.2 7:53.2 7:23.1 6:32.2 57:222 16 1
Chris Lees
Joseph 7:10.7 4:02.1 6:22.3 3:38.2 2:42.6 7:30.9 5:422 7:33.1 7:20.6 6:19.6 58:22.3 1 I
Kelly/ Killian
McArdle
Bob 7:10.3 3:53.4 6:17.4 3:45.8 2:39.2 7:35.0 5:485 7:30.5 7:34.4 6:26.1 58:40.6 17 1¢
Adamson/
Harry
Stubbs
Paddy 7:16.4 4:06.6 6:26.4 3:41.4 2:452 7:33.0 5:49.2 7:29.9 7:21.5 6:24.2 58:53.8 1 2
Munro/
Andrew
Stevenson
Kyle 7:12.7 4:07.6 6:12.8 3:38.8 2:38.7 7:36.2 5:46.0 7:39.2 7:29.2 6:43.8 59:05.0 2 2
McBride/
Darragh
Mullen
Ross 7:10.5 4:01.4 6:29.3 3:37.2 2:48.3 7:295 5474 7379 7:21.2 6:43.3 59:06.0 1 2
Jarrett/ Dan
Forsyth
Johnnie 7:07.7 4:029 6:22.3 3:43.2 2:34.8 7:354 5481 7:34.6 7:43.5 6:39.7 59:12.2 2 2
Mackay/
Rachel
Matheson
John 7:19.8 4:08.7 6:32.6 3:44.0 2:36.1 7:40.0 5:53.8 7:35.1 7:27.7 6:42.8 59:40.6 18 2
Morrison/
Sinclair
Young
Paul 7:16.5 4:08.1 6:24.9 3:42.6 2:43.9 7:33.0 5:59.7 7:39.8 7:349 6:46.0 59:49.4 1 2
Thompson /
Ricky
Finlayson
Darren 7:29.6 4:13.7 6:26.6 3:45.0 2:37.7 7:446 557.7 7:37.0 7:32.4 6:35.4 59:59.7 19 2t
Martin/
Daniel
Hurst
Sam 7:24.4 4:07.0 6:235 3:455 2:449 7:443 5522 7:47.4 7:375 6:36.2 1:00:02.9 3 2
Mason/
James
Seymour
Martyn 7:23.0 4:09.4 6:28.3 3:46.0 2:40.8 7:49.1 6:02.1 7:44.4 7:28.7 6:35.2 1:00:07.0 3 2
Erskine/
Peter
Carstairs
John 6:58.2 3:51.0 6:08.8 3:32.5 2:39.5 10:58.1 5:39.5 7:12.5 7:07.5 6:07.6 1:00:15.2 20 2¢
Crawford/
Josh
Davison



Car
36

44

55

43

50

52

45

33

48

58

51

31

60

54

56

Cls
S2

S2

S12

S2

S3

S2

S12

S4

S12

S5

S5

S4

S12

S5

S11

Crew 1
Duncan 7:27.7
Campbell/
Eamonn
Boyle

Rob Cotton/
Ethan Kidd
Jack
Mathewson/
Chris
Williams

7:40.9

7:17.5

Alan 7:38.8
Dickson/
Martin

Forrest
Chris
Richmond-
Hand/ Izzie
Holman

7:40.9

Jack Ryan/ 7:33.9
Robin
Nicolson
Matthew
Stroud/
Brian

Hodgson

7:29.5

Natalie 7:35.7
Robinson/
Sam Collis

Steve 7:38.4
Bannister/
Callum

Atkinson
Michael 7:55.3
Philip/
Laura
Dawson
Andrew 7:26.2
Forbes/
Alex Hill
Kalum
Graffin/
Mark
McGeehan
John
Rintoul/

Ross Hynd

7:45.7

7:51.9

Fraser 7:35.4
Smith/ lan
Parker
Keith
Robathan/
Steven

Brown

7:53.4

2
4:05.9

4:14.4

4:04.3

4:13.8

4:19.2

4:13.0

4:12.6

4:17.2

4:19.8

4:16.8

4:33.7

4:18.9

4:21.0

4:14.3

4:29.9

3
6:22.7

6:25.2

6:22.9

6:34.5

6:42.6

6:31.5

6:35.8

6:38.1

6:37.4

6:49.5

7:32.9

6:45.0

6:49.9

6:28.9

6:56.3

a
3:44.5

3:46.5

3:55.6

3:44.8

3:50.1

3:48.4

3:45.0

3:54.1

3:52.0

4:10.6

4:07.1

3:554

3:56.4

3:43.9

4:00.0

5
2:49.0

2:40.7

2:43.5

2:42.0

2:42.2

2:43.4

2:52.5

2:52.4

2:45.8

2:49.7

3:02.7

2:50.5

2:50.9

2:50.1

2:54.2

6
7:42.0

7:40.9

7:41.5

7:50.4

7:41.2

7:44.8

7:59.6

8:12.2

7:58.4

7:54.7

7:47.0

8:07.8

8:21.6

7:36.8

8:14.9

7
6:10.8

6:00.6

5:56.6

6:00.6

6:15.6

6:31.4

6:37.8

6:06.0

6:20.4

6:20.0

6:18.8

6:15.8

6:30.4

6:04.6

6:28.4

8
7:34.8

7:38.6

7:36.8

7:40.2

7:43.5

7:36.8

7:47.9

7:55.8

7:59.4

7:59.4

7:59.4

8:19.1

7:59.4

7:47.1

7:59.4

9
7:45.4

7:41.5

7:37.6

7:37.8

7:38.5

7:51.5

7:45.9

7:53.6

8:00.4

7:54.7

7:47.6

8:06.2

8:11.3

7:39.7

8:14.5

10 Penalty
6:44.3

6:40.1

7:16.1

6:37.6

6:44.2

6:52.5

6:43.7

6:50.6

7:23.6

6:51.5

6:47.0

7:07.7

7:00.9

9:53.1

7:06.4

Cls Ol}

Total Pos Po:

1:00:27.1

1:00:29.4

1:00:32.4

1:00:40.5

1:01:18.0

1:01:27.2

1:01:50.3

1:02:15.7

1:02:55.6

1:03:02.2

1:03:22.4

1:03:32.1

1:03:53.7

1:03:53.9

1:04:17.4

4 3
5 3
2 3
6 3
2 %
7 3
3 3
4 3
4 3
2 3
3 A
5 4
5 4
4 4
1 4



Car
64

57

66

72

49

67

74

59

76

35

73

34

63

70

80

90

Cls
S12

S6

S4

S7

S2

S5

S7

S2

S4

S1

S3

S6

S3

S2

S12

S5

Crew 1
Richard 8:06.4
Spink/
Kathryn
Grewer
Niall Cowan 7:55.8
Jnr / Gail
Whyte
Christina
Robinson/
Grum
Wilcock
Robbie
Wood/
Simon Mills
Mike
Moates /
Gary
McDonald
Craig
Gibson/
Ewan Lees

8:00.1

8:05.5

8:04.1

8:14.4

Rian 8:08.5
Walker/
Paul
Gribben
Mike Grant
/ Graham

Kelman

8:12.9

Marc Irvine/  8:00.7
Ross
MacKay
Trevor 7:20.2
Gamble/

Phil Kenny
Russell
Addyman/
Kev Wilson

8:28.9

Meghan 8:16.6
O'Kane/
Nikki
Addison
Charlie
Mathewson/

lan Bass

8:29.3

Aileen 8:28.1
Forrest/
Susan
Shanks
Donald
Brooker/

Tony Booth

8:42.2

Kyle 8:57.3
Morrison /
Graeme

Morrison

2
4:28.5

4:31.9

4:21.6

4:29.4

4:30.5

4:31.0

4:35.1

4:36.4

4:43.5

5:14.2

4:38.2

4:44.9

4:53.3

4:45.9

4:48.6

5:00.1

3
6:49.1

6:57.0

7:10.7

7:04.2

7:14.5

7:03.6

7:13.3

7:03.2

7:44.5

6:12.4

7:32.8

7:24.1

7:12.9

7:15.6

7:33.0

7:38.0

a
4:04.9

4:05.1

4:01.0

4:03.7

4:16.2

4:05.1

4:10.1

4:06.9

4:20.4

3:42.9

4:06.9

4:15.8

4:12.0

4:26.2

4:21.5

4:23.5

5
2:51.4

2:50.9

2:53.5

2:54.0

2:49.2

2:49.6

2:54.8

2:53.5

2:56.2

2:32.9

2:59.9

2:55.8

2:49.4

3:06.1

3:07.1

2:55.0

6
8:04.3

8:15.3

8:18.9

8:23.5

8:29.3

8:11.5

8:31.4

8:24.8

8:40.4

7:28.7

8:25.6

8:45.5

8:34.2

8:51.8

8:37.2

8:45.3

7
6:20.6

6:30.6

6:34.1

6:27.5

6:29.3

6:42.7

6:35.9

6:43.5

6:33.9

11:00.0

6:46.0

6:40.4

6:42.3

6:44.3

7:02.2

6:54.8

8
8:10.4

7:59.4

7:59.4

8:17.5

8:10.5

8:23.3

8:26.6

8:33.6

8:28.4

7:28.3

8:31.8

8:32.8

8:17.5

8:41.4

8:45.3

8:35.8

9
8:06.0

8:02.7

8:20.0

8:23.8

8:15.9

8:23.4

8:22.2

8:18.4

8:14.9

8:03.0

8:32.5

8:54.9

8:20.6

9:00.4

8:44.4

8:44.2

10 Penalty
7:17.0

7:14.2

7:15.3

7:12.3

7:24.3

7:43.2

7:10.9

7:25.8

7:01.4

7:50.5

7:25.2

7:25.0

8:33.5

8:16.9

7:58.2

7:46.4

Total
1:04:18.6

1:04:22.9

1:04:54.6

1:05:21.4

1:05:43.8

1:06:07.8

1:06:08.8

1:06:19.0

1:06:44.3

1:06:53.1

1:07:27.8

1:07:55.8

1:08:05.0

1:09:36.7

1:09:39.7

1:09:40.4

Cls Ol}

Pos Po:
6 4!
1 4¢
6 4
1 4t
8 4
5 5
2 5
9 &l
7 5l

21 5
3 5
2 5t
4 5

10 5¢
7 5¢
6 6l



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

78 S5 John 8:449 4:48.4 7:28.6 4:25.7 2:59.1 8:43.9 7:03.3
Brownie/
Gordon
Ritchie

86 S2 Martin Lock 9:11.6 4:58.8 7:39.6 4:18.9 3:02.0 8:48.5 6:54.8
/ Andy Lock

79 S2 Neil Philip/ 8:49.3 4:58.1 7:50.4 4:32.0 3:00.5 9:06.3 7:10.5
lan Philip

89 S6 Craig 9:42.3 5:27.2 8:05.0 4:43.4 3:03.6 9:26.6 7:17.9
Wallace/
Richard
Morton
Crozier

88 S6 Max Carty/ 9:20.1 5:05.0 12:00.0 5:43.2 3:03.5 9:41.8 7:25.6
Daniel
Bauer

Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6
Hobseat Hurlie Whitehaugh Clatterin BA Barn Scare Hill
6.88 Bog 5.82 miles Kist 1.53 1
miles 3.92 3.82 miles miles 7.37 miles
miles

8
8:58.0

9
8:56.5

8:55.0 8:51.1
8:54.4

9:08.9

9:10.6 9:155

9:09.7 10:03.4

Stage 7
Finglennie
5.41 miles

Cls Ol}

10 Penalty Total Pos Po:
7:59.8 1:10:08.2 7 6
8:08.5 1:10:48.8 11 ©6:
8:11.9 1:11:42.3 12 6
7:50.5 1:14:02.6 3 6
8:04.0 1:19:36.3 4 6
Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10
Durris Scare Hill Lairds
6.59 2 Ley
miles 7.37 miles 6.56

miles

These results became Final on Saturday 9th August 2025 at 19:40 BST and were signed by Graham Provest (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Voly Grampian Forest Rally 2025

V¥V vory

GRAMPIAN

 FORESTRALLY g Final Individual Times in Starting Order to MTC 3

8 &9 AUGUST 2025

Cls (
Car ClIs Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Penalty Total Pos |
1 S1 William 6:17.3 3:25.2 5:31.0 3:09.5 2:33.9 6:37.1 5:05.8 6:50.3 6:30.0 5:39.9 51:40.0 1
Creighton/
Liam Regan
2 S1 Romet 6:47.4 3:458 6:15.8 3:10.2 2:27.3 6:35.8 5:04.4 6:42.6 6:37.0 5:32.9 52:59.2 6
Jurgenson/
Siim Oja
3 S1 Garry 6:30.5 3:33.3 6:04.2 3:17.3 2:23.0 6:37.7 5:10.0 6:45.3 6:30.7 5:42.0 52:34.0 4
Pearson/
Hannah
McKillop
4 S1 Meirion 6:27.9 3:30.9 5:36.6 3:14.1 2:33.1 6:48.0 5:05.1 6:48.1 6:34.7 5:44.2 52:22.7 3
Evans/ Dale
Furniss
5 S1 David Bogie/ 6:39.1 3:40.2 5:46.7 3:20.9 2:31.8 6:48.7 5:15.6 6:56.0 6:49.8 5:51.6 53:40.4 9
Kirsty Riddick
6 S1 Callum 6:31.9 3:34.6 5:42.8 3:189 2:314 6:458 5:09.7 7:06.2 6:35.7 5:42.2 52:59.2 5
Black/ Jack
Morton
7 S1 Max McRae/ 6:26.1 3:34.2 5:36.7 3:14.3 2:31.0 6:40.1 5:06.1 6:53.7 6:32.0 5:38.3 52:12.5 2
Cameron
Fair
8 S1 Mark 6:49.0 3:43.2 5:55.8 3:25.2 2:30.7 7:05.6 5:19.0 7:03.6 6:52.9 5:56.7 54:41.7 11
McCulloch /
Michael
Hendry
9 S1 Matthew 6:38.3 3:38.4 5:44.2 3:20.1 2:29.9 6:50.8 5:10.1 6:51.5 6:38.5 5:43.9 53:05.7 8
Hirst / Declan
Dear
10 S1 Jonathan 6:36.0 3:36.0 5:44.3 3:17.3 2:29.9 6:49.6 5:08.9 6:53.7 6:42.7 5:45.4 53:03.8 7
Greer / Niall
Burns
11 S1 Scott Beattie/ 6:38.9 3:39.6 5:52.0 3:24.0 2:33.3 6:59.4 5:19.2 7:01.0 7:00.0 5:55.9 54:23.3 10
Peredur
Davies
12 S1 John Wink/ 7:03.0 3:52.8 6:17.1 3:36.0 2:38.5 Water Pump Failt
Neil Shanks
14 S1 Stephen 6:58.7 3:54.2 6:02.0 3:30.9 2:46.1 7:08.2 5:28.3 7:03.9 7:00.5 6:09.9 56:02.7 14
Petch /
Michael
Wilkinson
15 S1 lan Forgan/ 6:46.8 3:46.9 6:13.1 3:30.0 2:42.3 7:07.4 5:27.2 7:53.2 7:23.1 6:32.2 57:22.2 16
Chris Lees
16 S1 Bruce 6:46.6 3:459 5:56.3 3:25.5 2:34.7 7:07.9 5:23.5 7:07.9 7:02.8 6:38.9 55:50.0 13
McCombie /
Keir Beaton
17 S2 Robert 6:48.2 3:51.1 6:01.3 3:26.6 2:36.1 6:58.6 5:24.7 7:13.5 6:51.1 6:01.8 55:13.0 1
Proudlock/
Harry
Marchbank
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Car Cls

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

S1

S1

S1

S1

S1

S1

S1

S1

S5

S4

S2

S4

sS4

S4

S4

S4

Crew
Alexander
Vassallo/
Michael
Gilbey

John
Crawford/
Josh Davison
Bob
Adamson/
Harry Stubbs
Alan
Carmichael/
Harry
Walshaw
Barry
Groundwater/
Ashleigh Will
Darren
Martin/
Daniel Hurst
John
Morrison/
Sinclair
Young
Stephen
Waugh/ Carl
Williamson
Paddy
Munro/
Andrew
Stevenson
Kyle
McBride/
Darragh
Mullen
Johnnie
Mackay/
Rachel
Matheson
Joseph Kelly/
Killian
McArdle
Jack
Brennan/
Eoghan
Doherty
Kalum
Graffin/ Mark
McGeehan
Sam Mason/
James
Seymour
Natalie
Robinson/
Sam Collis

1
6:41.3

6:58.2

7:10.3

7:07.6

7:02.4

7:29.6

7:19.8

7:08.1

7:16.4

7:12.7

7:07.7

7:10.7

7:27.9

7:45.7

7:24.4

7:35.7

2
3:44.3

3:51.0

3:53.4

3:49.5

3:54.4

4:13.7

4:08.7

4:01.6

4:06.6

4:07.6

4:02.9

4:02.1

4:09.1

4:18.9

4:07.0

4:17.2

3
5:56.0

6:08.8

6:17.4

6:05.1

6:15.7

6:26.6

6:32.6

6:14.2

6:26.4

6:12.8

6:22.3

6:22.3

6:28.6

6:45.0

6:23.5

6:38.1

4
3:245

3:32.5

3:45.8

3:30.9

3:35.2

3:45.0

3:44.0

3:41.4

3:38.8

3:43.2

3:38.2

3:44.8

3:55.4

3:455

3:54.1

5
2:30.0

2:39.5

2:39.2

2:27.7

2:45.3

2:37.7

2:36.1

2:45.2

2:38.7

2:34.8

2:42.6

2:44.9

2:50.5

2:44.9

2:52.4

6
6:57.0

10:58.1

7:35.0

7:14.8

7:44.6

7:40.0

7:33.0

7:36.2

7:35.4

7:30.9

10:06.1

8:07.8

7:44.3

8:12.2

7
5:23.2

5:39.5

5:48.5

5:33.2

5:57.7

5:53.8

5:49.2

5:46.0

5:48.1

5:42.2

6:15.8

5:52.2

6:06.0

8
7:07.3

7:12.5

7:30.5

7:16.2

7:37.0

7:35.1

7:29.9

7:39.2

7:34.6

7:33.1

8:19.1

7:47.4

7:55.8

9
7:28.7

7:07.5

7:34.4

7:04.3

7:32.4

7:27.7

7:21.5

7:29.2

7:43.5

7:20.6

8:06.2

7:37.5

7:53.6

10 Penalty

5:56.7

6:07.6

6:26.1

6:04.5

6:35.4

6:42.8

6:24.2

6:43.8

6:39.7

6:19.6

7:07.7

6:36.2

6:50.6

Total
55:09.0

1:00:15.2

58:40.6

56:13.8

Cls
Pos |

12

20

17

15

Mechanical

59:59.7

59:40.6

Fire

58:53.8

59:05.0

59:12.2

58:22.3

Retired

1:03:32.1

1:00:02.9

1:02:15.7

19

18



Car
34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

Cls
S6

S1

S2

S2

S2

S12

S2

S3

S3

S2

S2

S12

S2

S4

S12

S2

Crew
Meghan
O'Kane/ Nikki
Addison
Trevor
Gamble/ Phil
Kenny
Duncan
Campbell/
Eamonn
Boyle

Brett
McKenzie/
Barry Young
Martyn
Erskine/
Peter
Carstairs
Paul
Thompson /
Ricky
Finlayson
Simon Hay/
Calum
Jaffray
Gordon
Montana
Morrison/
Charlotte
McDowall
Ross Jarrett/
Dan Forsyth
Alan
Dickson/
Martin
Forrest

Rob Cotton/
Ethan Kidd
Matthew
Stroud/ Brian
Hodgson
Orrin
McDonnell/
Clare Fraser
Ross
Macdonald/
Matthew
Johnstone
Steve
Bannister/
Callum
Atkinson
Mike Moates
/ Gary
McDonald

1
8:16.6

7:20.2

7:27.7

7:26.0

7:23.0

7:16.5

7:36.0

7:39.2

7:10.5

7:38.8

7:40.9

7:29.5

7:15.1

7:37.5

7:38.4

8:04.1

2
4:44.9

5:14.2

4:05.9

4:09.4

4:08.1

4:16.3

4:13.4

4:01.4

4:13.8

4:14.4

4:12.6

4:04.7

4:30.9

4:19.8

4:30.5

3
7:24.1

6:12.4

6:22.7

6:28.3

6:24.9

6:36.4

6:37.3

6:29.3

6:34.5

6:25.2

6:35.8

6:36.3

6:37.4

7:14.5

4
4:15.8

3:42.9

3:44.5

3:46.0

3:42.6

3:50.7

3:50.2

3:37.2

3:44.8

3:46.5

3:45.0

3:51.9

3:52.0

4:16.2

5
2:55.8

2:32.9

2:49.0

2:40.8

2:43.9

2:44.9

2:48.3

2:42.0

2:40.7

2:52.5

2:48.3

2:45.8

2:49.2

6
8:45.5

7:28.7

7:42.0

7:49.1

7:33.0

7:44.1

7:29.5

7:50.4

7:40.9

7:59.6

7:55.6

7:58.4

8:29.3

7 8
6:40.4 8:32.8

11:00.0 7:28.3

6:10.8 7:34.8

6:02.1 7:44.4

5:59.7 7:39.8

6:05.4 7:41.1

5:47.4 7:37.9

6:00.6 7:40.2

6:00.6 7:38.6

6:37.8 7:47.9

6:20.0

9
8:54.9

8:03.0

7:45.4

7:28.7

7:34.9

7:36.7

7:21.2

7:37.8

7:41.5

7:45.9

10 Penalty
7:25.0

7:50.5

6:44.3

6:35.2

6:46.0

6:43.3

6:37.6

6:40.1

6:43.7

6:20.4 7:59.4 8:00.4 7:23.6

6:29.3 8:10.5 8:15.9 7:24.3

Cls

Total Pos |
1:07:55.8 2
1:06:53.1 21
1:00:27.1 4
Gearbox
1:00:07.0 3

59:49.4 1
Gearbox
Off Road
59:06.0 1
1:00:40.5 6
1:00:29.4 5
1:01:50.3 3
Off Road
Off Road
1:02:55.6 4
1:05:43.8 8



Car
50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

Cls
S3

S5

S2

S6

S5

S12

S11

S6

S5

S2

S12

S1

S2

S3

S12

S11

S4

S5

Crew

Chris
Richmond-
Hand/ Izzie
Holman
Andrew
Forbes/ Alex
Hill

Jack Ryan /
Robin
Nicolson
Alan Scott/
Shaina
Archibald
Fraser Smith/
lan Parker
Jack
Mathewson/
Chris
Williams
Keith
Robathan/
Steven
Brown

Niall Cowan
Jnr / Gail
Whyte
Michael
Philip/ Laura
Dawson
Mike Grant /
Graham
Kelman
John Rintoul/
Ross Hynd
Ernie Lee/
Patricia Lee
John Okane /
Kenny Foggo
Charlie
Mathewson/
lan Bass
Richard
Spink/
Kathryn
Grewer
William
Paterson/
Tom Hynd
Christina
Robinson/
Grum
Wilcock
Craig
Gibson/
Ewan Lees

1
7:40.9

7:26.2

7:33.9

7:49.3

7:35.4

7:17.5

7:53.4

7:55.8

7:55.3

8:12.9

7:51.9

7:50.9

8:29.3

8:06.4

8:00.1

8:14.4

2
4:19.2

4:33.7

4:13.0

4:17.8

4:14.3

4:04.3

4:29.9

4:31.9

4:16.8

4:36.4

4:21.0

4:53.3

4:28.5

4:21.6

4:31.0

3
6:42.6

7:32.9

6:31.5

6:48.6

6:28.9

6:22.9

6:56.3

6:57.0

6:49.5

7:03.2

6:49.9

7:12.9

6:49.1

7:10.7

7:03.6

4
3:50.1

4:07.1

3:48.4

3:54.7

3:43.9

3:55.6

4:00.0

4:05.1

4:10.6

4:06.9

3:56.4

4:12.0

4:04.9

4:01.0

4:05.1

5
2:42.2

3:02.7

2:43.4

2:47.7

2:50.1

2:43.5

2:54.2

2:50.9

2:49.7

2:53.5

2:50.9

2:49.4

2:51.4

2:53.5

2:49.6

6
7:41.2

7:47.0

7:44.8

8:09.0

7:36.8

7:41.5

8:14.9

8:15.3

7:54.7

8:24.8

8:21.6

8:34.2

8:04.3

8:18.9

8:11.5

7
6:15.6

6:18.8

6:31.4

6:04.6

5:56.6

6:28.4

6:30.6

6:20.0

6:43.5

6:30.4

6:42.3

6:20.6

6:34.1

6:42.7

8
7:43.5

7:59.4

7:36.8

7:47.1

7:36.8

7:59.4

7:59.4

7:59.4

8:33.6

7:59.4

8:17.5

8:10.4

7:59.4

8:23.3

9
7:38.5

7:47.6

7:51.5

7:39.7

7:37.6

8:14.5

8:02.7

7:54.7

8:18.4

8:11.3

8:20.6

8:06.0

8:20.0

8:23.4

10 Penalty
6:44.2

6:47.0

6:52.5

9:53.1

7:16.1

7:06.4

7:14.2

6:51.5

7:25.8

7:00.9

8:33.5

7:17.0

7:15.3

7:43.2

Cls

Total Pos |
1:01:18.0 2
1:03:22.4 3
1:.01:27.2 7
Engine
1:03:53.9 4
1:00:32.4 2
1:.04:17.4 1
1:04:22.9 1
1:03:02.2 2
1:06:19.0 9
1:03:53.7 5
Off Road
Off Road
1:08:05.0 4
1:04:18.6 6

Non Starter

1:04:54.6

1:06:07.8



Cls (
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Penalty Total Pos |
68 S12 Paul 8:26.5 4:39.8 7:03.6 4:07.7 3:01.7 8:36.6 6:52.1 Off in Ditch
Mathewson/
Jon
Shepherd
69 S2 Cameron 8:08.8 4:41.7 7:05.5 4:08.6 2:48.4 8:32.3 6:38.9 8:50.5 Damage/Latenes
Black/
Connor Black
70 S2 Aileen 8:28.1 4:459 7:15.6 4:26.2 3:06.1 8:51.8 6:44.3 8:41.4 9:00.4 8:16.9 1:09:36.7 10
Forrest/
Susan
Shanks
71 S7 Thomas Non Starter
Milne/ Neil
Jeffrey
72 S7 Robbie 8:05.5 4:29.4 7:04.2 4:.03.7 2:54.0 8:235 6:27.5 8:17.5 8:23.8 7:12.3 1:05:21.4 1
Wood/ Simon
Mills
73 S3 Russell 8:28.9 4:38.2 7:32.8 4:06.9 2:59.9 8:25.6 6:46.0 8:31.8 8:32.5 7:25.2 1:07:27.8 3
Addyman/
Kev Wilson
74 S7 Rian Walker/ 8:08.5 4:35.1 7:13.3 4:10.1 2:54.8 8:31.4 6:35.9 8:26.6 8:22.2 7:10.9 1:06:08.8 2
Paul Gribben
75 S5 Alistair Off Road
Brearley/
Chris
Wareham
76 S4 Marc Irvine/ 8:00.7 4:435 7:445 4:20.4 2:56.2 8:40.4 6:33.9 8:28.4 8:14.9 7.01.4 1:06:44.3 7
Ross
MacKay
77 S5 Fletcher 8:17.7 4:445 Off Road
Falconer/ lan
Murray
78 S5 John 8:44.9 4:48.4 7:28.6 4:25.7 2:59.1 8:43.9 7:03.3 8:58.0 8:56.5 7:59.8 1:10:08.2 7
Brownie/
Gordon
Ritchie
79 S2 Neil Philip/ 8:49.3 4:58.1 7:50.4 4:32.0 3:00.5 9:06.3 7:10.5 8:54.4 9:08.9 8:11.9 1:11:42.3 12
lan Philip
80 S12 Donald 8:42.2 4:48.6 7:33.0 4:21.5 3:07.1 8:37.2 7:02.2 8:45.3 8:44.4 7:58.2 1:09:39.7 7
Brooker/
Tony Booth
81 S12 Ben 8:01.2 4:29.7 6:50.5 3:56.8 2:55.5 Stopped in Stage
Stockdale/
John
Shepheard
82 S5 Dave Retson/ 9:33.4 5:19.3 7:59.6 4:25.3 3:05.9 15:00.0 Lost Qil
Davie
Falconer
83 S6 Cameron 8:58.6 4:56.3 7:22.5 4:12.0 Radiator
Murray /
Laurence
Knight
84 S7 Mark Non Starter
Gordon/ Jorja
Campbell



Cls (
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Penalty Total Pos |
85 S2 Steve 9:23.1 5:159 8:09.1 4:40.1 3:13.5 9:39.0 7:31.8 9:31.4 15:00.0 Clutch
McGregor/
Malcolm Vie
86 S2 MartinLock/ 9:11.6 4:58.8 7:39.6 4:18.9 3:02.0 8:48.5 6:54.8 8:55.0 8:51.1 8:08.5 1:10:48.8 11
Andy Lock
87 S7 Stuart 10:01.6 5:55.4 8:30.1 4:48.9 4:00.0 15:00.0 11:00.0 Electrical
Bannatyne/
Eilidh
Williamson
88 S6 Max Carty/ 9:20.1 5:05.0 12:00.0 5:43.2 3:03.5 9:41.8 7:25.6 9:09.7 10:03.4 8:04.0 1:19:36.3 4
Daniel Bauer
89 S6 Craig 9:42.3 5:27.2 8:05.0 4:43.4 3:03.6 9:26.6 7:17.9 9:10.6 9:15.5 7:50.5 1:14:02.6 3
Wallace/
Richard
Morton
Crozier
90 S5 Kyle 8:57.3 5:00.1 7:38.0 4:23.5 2:55.0 8:45.3 6:54.8 8:35.8 8:44.2 7:46.4 1:09:40.4 6
Morrison /
Graeme
Morrison
91 S10 David Brose/ Non Starter
Pauline
Stevenson

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9 Stage 10
Hobseat Hurlie Whitehaugh Clatterin BA Barn Scare Hill  Finglennie Durris Scare Hill Lairds
6.88 Bog 5.82 miles Kist 1.53 1 5.41 miles 6.59 2 Ley
miles 3.92 3.82 miles miles 7.37 miles miles 7.37 miles 6.56
miles miles

These results became Final on Saturday 9th August 2025 at 19:40 BST and were signed by Graham Provest (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car

Cls

Class S1

1

10

11

18

16

14

S1

S1

S1

S1

S1

S1

S1

S1

S1

S1

S1

S1

S1

S1

Vvory

GRAMPIAN
@ FORESTRALLY o

8 &9 AUGUST 2025

Voly Grampian Forest Rally 2025
Final Individual Times in Class Order to MTC 3

Cls Ol}
Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Penalty Total Pos Po:

William 6:17.3 3:25.2 5:31.0 3:09.5 2:33.9 6:37.1 5:05.8 6:50.3 6:30.0 5:39.9 51:40.0 1
Creighton/

Liam Regan

Max 6:26.1 3:34.2 5:36.7 3:14.3 2:31.0 6:40.1 5:06.1 6:53.7 6:32.0 5:38.3 52:12.5 2 ‘
McRae/

Cameron

Fair

Meirion 6:27.9 3:30.9 5:36.6 3:14.1 2:33.1 6:48.0 5:05.1 6:48.1 6:34.7 5:44.2 52:22.7 3
Evans/ Dale

Furniss

Garry 6:30.5 3:33.3 6:04.2 3:17.3 2:23.0 6:37.7 5:10.0 6:45.3 6:30.7 5:42.0 52:34.0 4 ‘
Pearson/

Hannah

McKillop

Callum 6:31.9 3:34.6 5428 3:189 2:31.4 6:45.8 5:09.7 7:06.2 6:35.7 5:42.2 52:59.2 5 L
Black/ Jack

Morton

Romet 6:47.4 3:45.8 6:15.8 3:10.2 2:27.3 6:35.8 5:04.4 6:42.6 6:37.0 5:32.9 52:59.2 6 ¢
Jurgenson/

Siim Oja

Jonathan 6:36.0 3:36.0 5:44.3 3:17.3 2:29.9 6:49.6 5:08.9 6:53.7 6:42.7 5:45.4 53:03.8 7
Greer / Niall

Burns

Matthew 6:38.3 3:38.4 5:44.2 3:20.1 2:29.9 6:50.8 5:10.1 6:51.5 6:38.5 5:43.9 53:05.7 8 ¢
Hirst /

Declan

Dear

David 6:39.1 3:40.2 5:46.7 3:20.9 2:31.8 6:48.7 5:15.6 6:56.0 6:49.8 5:51.6 53:40.4 9 ¢
Bogie/

Kirsty

Riddick

Scott 6:38.9 3:39.6 5:52.0 3:24.0 2:33.3 6:59.4 5:19.2 7:01.0 7:00.0 5:55.9 54:23.3 10 U
Beattie/

Peredur

Davies

Mark 6:49.0 3:43.2 5:55.8 3:25.2 2:30.7 7:05.6 5:19.0 7:03.6 6:52.9 5:56.7 54:41.7 11 1.
McCulloch /

Michael

Hendry

Alexander 6:41.3 3:44.3 5:56.0 3:24.5 2:30.0 6:57.0 5:23.2 7:07.3 7:28.7 5:56.7 55:09.0 12 1L
Vassallo/

Michael

Gilbey

Bruce 6:46.6 3:45.9 5:56.3 3:25.5 2:34.7 7:07.9 5:235 7:07.9 7:02.8 6:38.9 55:50.0 13 1:
McCombie /

Keir Beaton

Stephen 6:58.7 3:54.2 6:02.0 3:30.9 2:46.1 7:08.2 5:28.3 7:03.9 7:00.5 6:09.9 56:02.7 14 1!
Petch /

Michael

Wilkinson


https://www.grampianforestrally.com/
https://www.grampianforestrally.com/

Car Cls Crew 1
21 S1 Alan 7:07.6
Carmichael/

Harry
Walshaw

15 S1 lan Forgan/ 6:46.8
Chris Lees

20 S1 Bob 7:10.3
Adamson/
Harry
Stubbs

24 S1 John 7:19.8
Morrison/
Sinclair
Young

23 S1 Darren 7:29.6
Martin/
Daniel
Hurst

19 S1 John 6:58.2
Crawford/
Josh
Davison

35 S1 Trevor 7:20.2
Gamble/
Phil Kenny

Class S11

56 S11 Keith 7:53.4
Robathan/
Steven
Brown

Class S12

39 S12 Paul 7:16.5
Thompson /
Ricky
Finlayson

55 S12 Jack 7:17.5
Mathewson/
Chris
Williams

45 S12 Matthew 7:29.5
Stroud/
Brian
Hodgson

48 S12 Steve 7:38.4
Bannister/
Callum
Atkinson

60 S12 John 7:51.9
Rintoul/
Ross Hynd

64 S12 Richard 8:06.4
Spink/
Kathryn
Grewer

2
3:49.5

3:46.9

3:534

4:08.7

4:13.7

3:51.0

5:14.2

4:29.9

4:08.1

4:04.3

4:12.6

4:19.8

4:21.0

4:28.5

3
6:05.1

6:13.1

6:17.4

6:32.6

6:26.6

6:08.8

6:12.4

6:56.3

6:24.9

6:22.9

6:35.8

6:37.4

6:49.9

6:49.1

a
3:30.9

3:30.0

3:45.8

3:44.0

3:45.0

3:32.5

3:42.9

4:00.0

3:42.6

3:55.6

3:45.0

3:52.0

3:56.4

4:04.9

5
2:27.7

2:42.3

2:39.2

2:36.1

2:37.7

2:39.5

2:32.9

2:54.2

2:43.9

2:43.5

2:52.5

2:45.8

2:50.9

2:51.4

6
7:14.8

7:07.4

7:35.0

7:40.0

7:44.6

10:58.1

7:28.7

8:14.9

7:33.0

7:41.5

7:59.6

7:58.4

8:21.6

8:04.3

7
5:33.2

5:27.2

5:48.5

5:53.8

5:57.7

5:39.5

11:00.0

6:28.4

5:59.7

5:56.6

6:37.8

6:20.4

6:30.4

6:20.6

8
7:16.2

7:53.2

7:30.5

7:35.1

7:37.0

7:12.5

7:28.3

7:59.4

7:39.8

7:36.8

7:47.9

7:59.4

7:59.4

8:10.4

9
7:04.3

7:23.1

7:34.4

7:27.7

7:32.4

7:07.5

8:03.0

8:14.5

7:34.9

7:37.6

7:45.9

8:00.4

8:11.3

8:06.0

10 Penalty

6:04.5

6:32.2

6:26.1

6:42.8

6:35.4

6:07.6

7:50.5

7:06.4

6:46.0

7:16.1

6:43.7

7:23.6

7:00.9

7:17.0

Cls Ol}

Total Pos Po:

56:13.8

57:22.2

58:40.6

59:40.6

59:59.7

1:00:15.2

1:06:53.1

1:04:17.4

59:49.4

1:00:32.4

1:01:50.3

1:02:55.6

1:03:53.7

1:04:18.6

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

1t

1¢

2

2t

2!

3.

3t

3¢

4;

4t



Car Cls
80 S12

Class S2

17

28

38

36

44

43

52

49

59

70

86

79

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

S2

Class S3

42

50

73

S3

S3

S3

Crew 1
Donald 8:42.2
Brooker/

Tony Booth

Robert 6:48.2
Proudlock/

Harry

Marchbank
Johnnie 7:07.7
Mackay/

Rachel

Matheson

Martyn 7:23.0
Erskine/

Peter

Carstairs

Duncan 7:27.7
Campbell/

Eamonn

Boyle

Rob Cotton/ 7:40.9
Ethan Kidd

Alan 7:38.8
Dickson/

Martin

Forrest

Jack Ryan/ 7:33.9
Robin

Nicolson

Mike 8:04.1
Moates /

Gary

McDonald

Mike Grant  8:12.9
/ Graham

Kelman

Aileen 8:28.1
Forrest/

Susan

Shanks

Martin Lock 9:11.6
/ Andy Lock

Neil Philip/  8:49.3
lan Philip

Ross 7:10.5
Jarrett/ Dan

Forsyth

Chris 7:40.9
Richmond-

Hand/ Izzie

Holman

Russell 8:28.9
Addyman/

Kev Wilson

2
4:48.6

3:51.1

4:02.9

4:09.4

4:05.9

4:14.4

4:13.8

4:13.0

4:30.5

4:36.4

4:45.9

4:58.8

4:58.1

4:01.4

4:19.2

4:38.2

3
7:33.0

6:01.3

6:22.3

6:28.3

6:22.7

6:25.2

6:34.5

6:31.5

7:14.5

7:03.2

7:15.6

7:39.6

7:50.4

6:29.3

6:42.6

7:32.8

a
4:21.5

3:26.6

3:43.2

3:46.0

3:44.5

3:46.5

3:44.8

3:48.4

4:16.2

4:06.9

4:26.2

4:18.9

4:32.0

3:37.2

3:50.1

4:06.9

5
3:07.1

2:36.1

2:34.8

2:40.8

2:49.0

2:40.7

2:42.0

2:43.4

2:49.2

2:53.5

3:06.1

3:02.0

3:00.5

2:48.3

2:42.2

2:59.9

6
8:37.2

6:58.6

7:35.4

7:49.1

7:42.0

7:40.9

7:50.4

7:44.8

8:29.3

8:24.8

8:51.8

8:48.5

9:06.3

7:29.5

7:41.2

8:25.6

7
7:02.2

5:24.7

5:48.1

6:02.1

6:10.8

6:00.6

6:00.6

6:31.4

6:29.3

6:43.5

6:44.3

6:54.8

7:10.5

5:47.4

6:15.6

6:46.0

8
8:45.3

7:13.5

7:34.6

7:44.4

7:34.8

7:38.6

7:40.2

7:36.8

8:10.5

8:33.6

8:41.4

8:55.0

8:54.4

7:37.9

7:43.5

8:31.8

9
8:44.4

6:51.1

7:43.5

7:28.7

7:45.4

7:41.5

7:37.8

7:51.5

8:15.9

8:18.4

9:00.4

8:51.1

9:08.9

7:21.2

7:38.5

8:32.5

10 Penalty

7:58.2

6:01.8

6:39.7

6:35.2

6:44.3

6:40.1

6:37.6

6:52.5

7:24.3

7:25.8

8:16.9

8:08.5

8:11.9

6:43.3

6:44.2

7:25.2

1:09:39.7

55:13.0

59:12.2

1:00:07.0

1:00:27.1

1:00:29.4

1:00:40.5

1:01:27.2

1:05:43.8

1:06:19.0

1:09:36.7

1:10:48.8

1:11:42.3

59:06.0

1:01:18.0

1:07:27.8

Cls Ol¢
Total Pos Po:

7

10

11

12

5¢

2¢

3(

4¢

5:

5¢

6:

2:

3¢

5¢



Car Cls

63

S3

Class S4

29

27

32

33

31

66

76

S4

S4

s4

S4

S4

S4

S4

Class S5

26

58

51

54

67

90

78

S5

S5

S5

S5

S5

S5

S5

Class S6

Crew 1
Charlie 8:29.3
Mathewson/

lan Bass

Joseph 7:10.7
Kelly/ Killian
McArdle

Kyle 7:12.7
McBride/

Darragh

Mullen

Sam 7:24.4
Mason/

James

Seymour

Natalie 7:35.7
Robinson/

Sam Collis

Kalum 7:45.7
Graffin/

Mark

McGeehan
Christina 8:00.1
Robinson/

Grum

Wilcock

Marc Irvine/  8:00.7
Ross

MacKay

Paddy 7:16.4
Munro/

Andrew

Stevenson

Michael 7:55.3
Philip/

Laura

Dawson

Andrew 7:26.2
Forbes/

Alex Hill

Fraser 7:35.4
Smith/ lan

Parker

Craig 8:14.4
Gibson/

Ewan Lees

Kyle 8:57.3
Morrison /

Graeme

Morrison

John 8:44.9
Brownie/

Gordon

Ritchie

2
4:53.3

4:02.1

4:07.6

4:07.0

4:17.2

4:18.9

4:21.6

4:43.5

4:06.6

4:16.8

4:33.7

4:14.3

4:31.0

5:00.1

4:48.4

3
7:12.9

6:22.3

6:12.8

6:23.5

6:38.1

6:45.0

7:10.7

7:44.5

6:26.4

6:49.5

7:32.9

6:28.9

7:03.6

7:38.0

7:28.6

a
4:12.0

3:38.2

3:38.8

3:45.5

3:54.1

3:55.4

4:01.0

4:20.4

3:41.4

4:10.6

4:07.1

3:43.9

4:05.1

4:23.5

4:25.7

5
2:49.4

2:42.6

2:38.7

2:44.9

2:52.4

2:50.5

2:53.5

2:56.2

2:45.2

2:49.7

3:02.7

2:50.1

2:49.6

2:55.0

2:59.1

6
8:34.2

7:30.9

7:36.2

7:44.3

8:12.2

8:07.8

8:18.9

8:40.4

7:33.0

7:54.7

7:47.0

7:36.8

8:11.5

8:45.3

8:43.9

7
6:42.3

5:42.2

5:46.0

5:52.2

6:06.0

6:15.8

6:34.1

6:33.9

5:49.2

6:20.0

6:18.8

6:04.6

6:42.7

6:54.8

7:03.3

8
8:17.5

7:33.1

7:39.2

7:47.4

7:55.8

8:19.1

7:59.4

8:28.4

7:29.9

7:59.4

7:59.4

7:47.1

8:23.3

8:35.8

8:58.0

9
8:20.6

7:20.6

7:29.2

7:37.5

7:53.6

8:06.2

8:20.0

8:14.9

7:21.5

7:54.7

7:47.6

7:39.7

8:23.4

8:44.2

8:56.5

10 Penalty

8:33.5

6:19.6

6:43.8

6:36.2

6:50.6

7:.07.7

7:15.3

7:01.4

6:24.2

6:51.5

6:47.0

9:53.1

7:43.2

7:46.4

7:59.8

1:08:05.0

58:22.3

59:05.0

1:00:02.9

1:02:15.7

1:03:32.1

1:04:54.6

1:06:44.3

58:53.8

1:03:02.2

1:03:22.4

1:03:53.9

1:06:07.8

1:09:40.4

1:10:08.2

Cls Ol¢
Total Pos Po:

4

5

1¢

2

A

5(

6(



Cls
S6

Car
57

34 S6

89 S6

88 S6

Class S7
72 S7

74 S7

Crew 1

Niall Cowan 7:55.8
Jnr / Gail
Whyte
Meghan
O'Kane/
Nikki
Addison
Craig
Wallace/
Richard
Morton
Crozier

8:16.6

9:42.3

Max Carty /  9:20.1
Daniel

Bauer

Robbie
Wood/
Simon Mills

8:05.5

Rian
Walker/
Paul
Gribben

8:08.5

2
4:31.9

4:44.9

5:27.2

5:05.0

4:29.4

4:35.1

3
6:57.0

7:24.1

8:05.0

12:00.0

7:04.2

7:13.3

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1
Hobseat

6.88
miles

Stage 2 Stage 3
Hurlie Whitehaugh
Bog 5.82 miles
3.92
miles

a
4:05.1

4:15.8

4:43.4

5:43.2

4:03.7

4:10.1

Stage 4
Clatterin
Kist
3.82 miles

5
2:50.9

2:55.8

3:03.6

3:03.5

2:54.0

2:54.8

6
8:15.3

8:45.5

9:26.6

9:41.8

8:23.5

8:31.4

Stage 5

BA Barn

1.53

miles

7.37 miles

7

6:30.6

6:40.4

7:17.9

7:25.6

6:27.5

6:35.9

Stage 6

Scare Hill

1

8
7:59.4

8:32.8

9:10.6

9:09.7

8:17.5

8:26.6

9
8:02.7

8:54.9

9:15.5

10:03.4

8:23.8

8:22.2

Stage 7
Finglennie
5.41 miles

10
7:14.2

7:25.0

7:50.5

8:04.0

7:12.3

7:10.9

Stage 8
Durris
6.59
miles

Cls Ol}

Penalty Total Pos Po:
1:04:22.9 1 4
1:07:55.8 2 5t
1:14:02.6 3 6
1:19:36.3 4 6!
1:05:21.4 1 4t
1:06:08.8 2 b

Stage 9 Stage 10
Scare Hill Lairds
2 Ley
7.37 miles 6.56
miles

These results became Final on Saturday 9th August 2025 at 19:40 BST and were signed by Graham Provest (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car

N O W b N B

10

©

11

18
17
16
14
21
15
29
20
26
27
42
28
24
39
23
32
38
19
36
44
55
43
50
52
45
33
48
58
51
31
60
54
56
64
57
66
72

Cls
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S2
S1
S1
S1
S1
S4
S1
S5
S4
S3
S2
S1
S12
S1
S4
S2
S1
S2
S2
S12
S2
S3
S2
S12
S4
S12
S5
S5
S4
S12
S5
S11
S12
S6
S4
S7
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Crew

William Creighton/ Liam Regan
Max McRae/ Cameron Fair
Meirion Evans/ Dale Furniss
Garry Pearson/ Hannah McKillop
Callum Black/ Jack Morton

Romet Jurgenson/ Siim Oja
Jonathan Greer / Niall Burns
Matthew Hirst / Declan Dear

David Bogie/ Kirsty Riddick

Scott Beattie/ Peredur Davies
Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
Alexander Vassallo/ Michael Gilbey
Robert Proudlock/ Harry Marchbank
Bruce McCombie / Keir Beaton
Stephen Petch / Michael Wilkinson
Alan Carmichael/ Harry Walshaw
lan Forgan/ Chris Lees

Joseph Kelly/ Killian McArdle

Bob Adamson/ Harry Stubbs
Paddy Munro/ Andrew Stevenson
Kyle McBride/ Darragh Mullen
Ross Jarrett/ Dan Forsyth

Johnnie Mackay/ Rachel Matheson
John Morrison/ Sinclair Young
Paul Thompson / Ricky Finlayson
Darren Martin/ Daniel Hurst

Sam Mason/ James Seymour
Martyn Erskine/ Peter Carstairs
John Crawford/ Josh Davison
Duncan Campbell/ Eamonn Boyle
Rob Cotton/ Ethan Kidd

Jack Mathewson/ Chris Williams
Alan Dickson/ Martin Forrest

Chris Richmond-Hand/ I1zzie Holman
Jack Ryan / Robin Nicolson
Matthew Stroud/ Brian Hodgson
Natalie Robinson/ Sam Collis
Steve Bannister/ Callum Atkinson
Michael Philip/ Laura Dawson
Andrew Forbes/ Alex Hill

Kalum Graffin/ Mark McGeehan
John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd

Fraser Smith/ lan Parker

Keith Robathan/ Steven Brown
Richard Spink/ Kathryn Grewer
Niall Cowan Jnr / Gail Whyte
Christina Robinson/ Grum Wilcock
Robbie Wood/ Simon Mills

Voly Grampian Forest Rally 2025

Overall Results

Car

Toyota Yaris GR
Citroen C3 Rally2
Toyota GR Yaris Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Toyota Yaris Rally 2
Skoda Fabia R5
Skoda Fabia RS
Ford Fiesta R5
Proton Satria Evo
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally 3 Evo
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Hyundai i20 N Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Peugeot 208 Rally4
Volkswagen Polo
Ford Escort Mk2
Peugeot 208 Rally4
Ford Escort Mk2
Mitsubishi EVO VII
VW Polo R5

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta R5
Peugeot 208 Rally4
Mitsubishi Evo
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Subaru Impreza
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk 11
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9
Toyota Starlet
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk2
Peugeot 208

Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort Mk2
Honda Civic
Peugeot 208 rally 4
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Firenza

Ford Escort mk2 RS 1800

MG ZR
Peugeot 208
MG 3

in Position Order

Total
Penalty Pos Pos
51:40.0 1 1
52:12.5 2 2
52:22.7 3 3
52:34.0 4 4
52:59.2 5 5
52:59.2 6 6
53:03.8 7 7
53:05.7 8 8
53:40.4 9 9
54:23.3 10 10
54:41.7 11 11
55:09.0 12 12
55:13.0 1 13
55:50.0 13 14
56:02.7 14 15
56:13.8 15 16
57:22.2 16 17
58:22.3 1 18
58:40.6 17 19
58:53.8 20
59:05.0 21
59:06.0 22
59:12.2 2 23
59:40.6 18 24
59:49.4 1 25
59:59.7 19 26
1:00:02.9 27
1:00:07.0 3 28
1:00:15.2 20 29
1:00:27.1 4 30
1:00:29.4 5 31
1:00:32.4 2 32
1:00:40.5 6 33
1:01:18.0 2 34
1:01:27.2 7 35
1:01:50.3 3 36
1:02:15.7 4 37
1:02:55.6 4 38
1:03:02.2 2 39
1:03:22.4 3 40
1:03:32.1 5 41
1:03:53.7 5 42
1:03:53.9 4 43
1:04:17.4 1 44
1:04:18.6 6 45
1:04:22.9 1 46
1:04:54.6 6 47
1:05:21.4 1 48

to MTC 3

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+0:32.5 +0:32.5
+0:42.7 +0:10.2
+0:54.0 +0:11.3
+1:19.2 +0:25.2
+1:19.2
+1:23.8 +0:04.6
+1:25.7 +0:01.9
+2:00.4 +0:34.7
+2:43.3 +0:42.9
+3:01.7 +0:18.4
+3:29.0 +0:27.3
+3:33.0 +0:04.0
+4:10.0 +0:37.0
+4:22.7 +0:12.7
+4:33.8 +0:11.1
+5:42.2 +1:08.4
+6:42.3 +1:00.1
+7:00.6 +0:18.3
+7:13.8 +0:13.2
+7:25.0 +0:11.2
+7:26.0 +0:01.0
+7:32.2 +0:06.2
+8:00.6 +0:28.4
+8:09.4 +0:08.8
+8:19.7 +0:10.3
+8:22.9 +0:03.2
+8:27.0 +0:04.1
+8:35.2 +0:08.2
+8:47.1 +0:11.9
+8:49.4 +0:02.3
+8:52.4 +0:03.0
+9:00.5 +0:08.1
+9:38.0 +0:37.5
+9:47.2 +0:09.2
+10:10.3 +0:23.1
+10:35.7 +0:25.4
+11:15.6 +0:39.9
+11:22.2 +0:06.6
+11:42.4 +0:20.2
+11:52.1 +0:09.7
+12:13.7 +0:21.6
+12:13.9 +0:00.2
+12:37.4 +0:23.5
+12:38.6 +0:01.2
+12:42.9 +0:04.3
+13:14.6 +0:31.7
+13:41.4 +0:26.8


https://www.grampianforestrally.com/
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Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
49 S2 Mike Moates / Gary McDonald Subaru Impreza 1:05:43.8 8 49 +14:03.8 +0:22.4
67 S5 Craig Gibson/ Ewan Lees Ford Escort Mk1 1:06:07.8 5 50 +14:27.8 +0:24.0
74 S7 Rian Walker/ Paul Gribben MG3 MG3 1:06:08.8 2 51 +14:28.8 +0:01.0
59 S2 Mike Grant/ Graham Kelman Subaru Impreza 1:06:19.0 9 52 +14:39.0 +0:10.2
76 S4 Marc Irvine/ Ross MacKay Ford Fiesta Rally4 1:06:44.3 7 53 +15:04.3 +0:25.3
35 S1 Trevor Gamble/ Phil Kenny Ford Fiesta Rally2 1:06:53.1 21 54 +15:13.1 +0:08.8
73 S3 Russell Addyman/ Kev Wilson Ford Escort Mk2 1:07:27.8 3 55 +15:47.8 +0:34.7
34 S6 Meghan O'Kane/ Nikki Addison Ford Fiesta R2 1:07:55.8 2 56 +16:15.8 +0:28.0
63 S3 Charlie Mathewson/ lan Bass Mini Cooper S 1:08:05.0 4 57 +16:25.0 +0:09.2
70 S2 Aileen Forrest/ Susan Shanks Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:09:36.7 10 58 +17:56.7 +1:31.7
80 S12 Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth BMW E30 1:09:39.7 7 59 +17:59.7 +0:03.0
90 S5 Kyle Morrison / Graeme Morrison Ford MK2 ESCORT 1:09:40.4 6 60 +18:00.4 +0:00.7
78 S5 John Brownie/ Gordon Ritchie Opel Kadett C 1:10:08.2 7 61 +18:28.2 +0:27.8
86 S2 Martin Lock / Andy Lock Subaru Impreza 1:10:48.8 11 62 +19:08.8 +0:40.6
79 S2 Neil Philip/ lan Philip Subaru Impreza 1:11:42.3 12 63 +20:02.3 +0:53.5
89 S6 Craig Wallace/ Richard Morton Crozier MINI Cooper One R50 1:14:02.6 3 64 +22:22.6 +2:20.3
88 S6 Max Carty / Daniel Bauer Citroen C2 1:19:36.3 4 65 +27:56.3 +5:33.7

These results became Final on Saturday 9th August 2025 at 19:40 BST and were signed by Graham Provest (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Cls
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S2
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S1
S5
S4
S2
S4
sS4
S4
S4
S4
S6
S1
S2
S2
S2
S12
S2
S3
S3
S2
44 S2
45 S12
46 S2
47 S4
48 S12
49 S2
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Crew

William Creighton/ Liam Regan
Romet Jurgenson/ Siim Oja
Garry Pearson/ Hannah McKillop
Meirion Evans/ Dale Furniss
David Bogie/ Kirsty Riddick
Callum Black/ Jack Morton

Max McRae/ Cameron Fair

Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry
Matthew Hirst / Declan Dear
Jonathan Greer / Niall Burns
Scott Beattie/ Peredur Davies
John Wink/ Neil Shanks

Stephen Petch / Michael Wilkinson
lan Forgan/ Chris Lees

Bruce McCombie / Keir Beaton

Robert Proudlock/ Harry Marchbank

Alexander Vassallo/ Michael Gilbey
John Crawford/ Josh Davison
Bob Adamson/ Harry Stubbs

Alan Carmichael/ Harry Walshaw
Barry Groundwater/ Ashleigh Will
Darren Martin/ Daniel Hurst

John Morrison/ Sinclair Young
Stephen Waugh/ Carl Williamson
Paddy Munro/ Andrew Stevenson
Kyle McBride/ Darragh Mullen
Johnnie Mackay/ Rachel Matheson
Joseph Kelly/ Killian McArdle
Jack Brennan/ Eoghan Doherty
Kalum Graffin/ Mark McGeehan
Sam Mason/ James Seymour
Natalie Robinson/ Sam Collis
Meghan O'Kane/ Nikki Addison
Trevor Gamble/ Phil Kenny
Duncan Campbell/ Eamonn Boyle
Brett McKenzie/ Barry Young
Martyn Erskine/ Peter Carstairs
Paul Thompson / Ricky Finlayson
Simon Hay/ Calum Jaffray

Gordon Montana Morrison/ Charlotte McDowall

Ross Jarrett/ Dan Forsyth

Alan Dickson/ Martin Forrest
Rob Cotton/ Ethan Kidd
Matthew Stroud/ Brian Hodgson
Orrin McDonnell/ Clare Fraser

Ross Macdonald/ Matthew Johnstone

Steve Bannister/ Callum Atkinson
Mike Moates / Gary McDonald

Overall Results

Car

Toyota Yaris GR
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Toyota GR Yaris Rally2
Skoda Fabia RS
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Citroen C3 Rally2
Proton Satria Evo
Skoda Fabia R5
Toyota Yaris Rally 2
Ford Fiesta R5
Hyundai i20 R5
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta Rally 3 Evo
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Volkswagen Polo
Hyundai i20 N Rally2
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta R5

VW Polo R5

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Escort Mk2
Peugeot 208 Rally4
Mitsubishi EVO VII
Peugeot 208 Rally4
Peugeot 208 Rally 4
Peugeot 208 rally 4
Peugeot 208 Rally4
Peugeot 208

Ford Fiesta R2

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Mitsubishi Evo

Ford Escort
Mitsubishi Evo6
Ford Escort mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk2
Mitsubishi Evo 8
Peugeot 208 Rally4
Ford Escort MK2

Subaru Impreza

Voly Grampian Forest Rally 2025
in Starting Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

51:40.0 1 1
52:59.2 6 6
52:34.0 4 4
52:22.7 3 3
53:40.4 9 9
52:59.2 5 5
52:12.5 2 2

54:41.7 11 11
53:05.7
53:03.8
54:23.3 10 10
23:27.4
56:02.7 14 15
57:222 16 17
55:50.0 13 14
55:13.0 1 13
55:09.0 12 12
1:00:15.2 20 29
58:40.6 17 19
56:13.8 15 16
23:33.0
59:59.7 19 26
50:40.6 18 24
17:23.9

(0]
[oe]

58:53.8 1 20
59:05.0 2 21
59:12.2 2 23
58:22.3 1 18
34:41.4
1:03:32.1 5 41
1:00:02.9 3 27
1:02:15.7 4 37
1:07:55.8 2 56

1:.06:53.1 21 54
1:00:27.1 4 30
7:26.0
1:00:07.0 3 28
59:49.4 1 25
22:19.4

54:12.3

59:06.0 1 22
1:00:40.5 6 33
1:00:29.4 5 31
1:01:50.3 3 36

11:19.8

39:40.5

1:02:55.6 4 38
1:05:43.8 8 49

to MTC 3
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Car
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
63
64
66
67
68
69
70
72
73
74
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
85
86
87
88
89
90

These results became Final on Saturday 9th August 2025 at 19:40 BST and were signed by Graham Provest (Clerk of the Course)

Cls
S3
S5
S2
S6
S5
S12
S11
S6
S5
S2
S12
S1
S3
S12
sS4
S5
S12
S2
S2
S7
S3
S7
S4
S5
S5
S2
S12
S12
S5
S6
S2
S2
S7
S6
S6
S5

Crew

Chris Richmond-Hand/ Izzie Holman
Andrew Forbes/ Alex Hill

Jack Ryan / Robin Nicolson

Alan Scott/ Shaina Archibald
Fraser Smith/ lan Parker

Jack Mathewson/ Chris Williams
Keith Robathan/ Steven Brown
Niall Cowan Jnr / Gail Whyte
Michael Philip/ Laura Dawson
Mike Grant / Graham Kelman
John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd

Ernie Lee/ Patricia Lee

Charlie Mathewson/ lan Bass
Richard Spink/ Kathryn Grewer
Christina Robinson/ Grum Wilcock
Craig Gibson/ Ewan Lees

Paul Mathewson/ Jon Shepherd
Cameron Black/ Connor Black
Aileen Forrest/ Susan Shanks
Robbie Wood/ Simon Mills

Russell Addyman/ Kev Wilson
Rian Walker/ Paul Gribben

Marc Irvine/ Ross MacKay
Fletcher Falconer/ lan Murray
John Brownie/ Gordon Ritchie
Neil Philip/ lan Philip

Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth

Ben Stockdale/ John Shepheard
Dave Retson/ Davie Falconer
Cameron Murray / Laurence Knight
Steve McGregor/ Malcolm Vie
Martin Lock / Andy Lock

Stuart Bannatyne/ Eilidh Williamson

Max Carty / Daniel Bauer

Craig Wallace/ Richard Morton Crozier

Kyle Morrison / Graeme Morrison

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Car

Toyota Starlet
Honda Civic
Subaru Impreza
MG ZR

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk Il
Vauxhall Firenza
MG ZR

Ford Escort Mk2
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Mini Cooper S

Ford Escort mk2 RS 1800

Peugeot 208
Ford Escort Mk1
Ford Escort MK1

Mazda 323 Turbo 4wd

Mitsubishi Evo 9
MG 3

Ford Escort Mk2
MG3 MG3

Ford Fiesta Rally4
Ford Fiesta ST150
Opel Kadett C
Subaru Impreza
BMW E30

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort MK2
Peugeot 106 GTI

Mitsubishi Lancer EVO3

Subaru Impreza
Skoda Fabia
Citroen C2

MINI Cooper One R50

Ford MK2 ESCORT

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
1:01:18.0 2 34
1:.03:22.4 3 40
1:01:27.2 7 35
33:47.1

1:03:53.9 4 43
1:00:32.4 2 32
1:04:17.4 1 44
1:04:22.9 1 46
1:03:02.2 2 39
1:06:19.0 9 52
1:03:53.7 5 42
7:50.9
1:08:05.0 4 57
1:04:18.6 6 45
1:04:54.6 6 47
1:06:07.8 5 50
42:48.0
50:54.7
1:09:36.7 10 58
1:05:21.4 1 48
1:07:27.8 3 55
1:06:08.8 2 51
1:06:44.3 7 53
13:02.2

1:10:08.2 7 61
1:11:42.3 12 63
1:09:39.7 7 59
26:13.7
45:23.5
25:29.4
1:12:23.9
1:10:48.8 11 62
59:16.0
1:19:36.3 4 65
1:14:02.6 3 64
1:09:40.4 6 60
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Voly Grampian Forest Rally 2025

Vvory
5 FoReRAll Final  Overall Results in Class Order to MTC 3
Total Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
Class S1
1 S1 William Creighton/ Liam Regan Toyota Yaris GR 51:40.0 1 1
7 S1 Max McRae/ Cameron Fair Citroen C3 Rally2 52:12.5 2 2
4 S1 Meirion Evans/ Dale Furniss Toyota GR Yaris Rally2 52:22.7 3 3
3 S1 Garry Pearson/ Hannah McKillop Ford Fiesta Rally2 52:34.0 4 4
6 S1 Callum Black/ Jack Morton Ford Fiesta Rally2 52:59.2 5 5
2 S1 Romet Jurgenson/ Siim Oja Ford Fiesta Rally2 52:59.2 6 6
10 S1 Jonathan Greer/ Niall Burns Toyota Yaris Rally 2 53:03.8 7 7
9 S1 Matthew Hirst/ Declan Dear Skoda Fabia R5 53:05.7 8 8
5 S1 David Bogie/ Kirsty Riddick Skoda Fabia RS 53:40.4 9 9
11 S1 Scott Beattie/ Peredur Davies Ford Fiesta R5 54:23.3 10 10
8 S1 Mark McCulloch / Michael Hendry Proton Satria Evo 54:41.7 11 11
18 S1 Alexander Vassallo/ Michael Gilbey Ford Fiesta Rally2 55:09.0 12 12
16 S1 Bruce McCombie / Keir Beaton Ford Fiesta 55:50.0 13 14
14 S1 Stephen Petch / Michael Wilkinson Ford Fiesta Rally2 56:02.7 14 15
21 S1 Alan Carmichael/ Harry Walshaw Hyundai i20 N Rally2 56:13.8 15 16
15 S1 lan Forgan/ Chris Lees Ford Fiesta Rally2 57.22.2 16 17
20 S1 Bob Adamson/ Harry Stubbs Volkswagen Polo 58:40.6 17 19
24 S1 John Morrison/ Sinclair Young VW Polo R5 59:40.6 18 24
23 S1 Darren Martin/ Daniel Hurst Ford Fiesta R5 59:59.7 19 26
19 S1 John Crawford/ Josh Davison Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1:00:15.2 20 29
35 S1 Trevor Gamble/ Phil Kenny Ford Fiesta Rally2 1:06:53.1 21 54
Class S11
56 S11 Keith Robathan/ Steven Brown Vauxhall Firenza 1:04:17.4 1 44
Class S12
39 S12 Paul Thompson / Ricky Finlayson Ford Escort 59:49.4 1 25
55 S12 Jack Mathewson/ Chris Williams Ford Escort Mk 11 1:00:32.4 2 32
45 S12 Matthew Stroud/ Brian Hodgson Ford Escort Mk2 1:01:50.3 3 36
48 S12 Steve Bannister/ Callum Atkinson Ford Escort MK2 1:02:55.6 4 38
60 S12 John Rintoul/ Ross Hynd Ford Escort Mk2 1:03:53.7 5 42
64 S12 Richard Spink/ Kathryn Grewer Ford Escort mk2 RS 1800 1:04:18.6 6 45
80 S12 Donald Brooker/ Tony Booth BMW E30 1:09:39.7 7 59
Class S2
17 S2 Robert Proudlock/ Harry Marchbank  Ford Fiesta Rally 3 Evo 55:13.0 1 13
28 S2 Johnnie Mackay/ Rachel Matheson Mitsubishi EVO VII 59:12.2 2 23
38 S2 Martyn Erskine/ Peter Carstairs Mitsubishi Evo 1:00:07.0 3 28
36 S2 Duncan Campbell/ Eamonn Boyle Subaru Impreza 1:00:27.1 4 30
44 S2 Rob Cotton/ Ethan Kidd Subaru Impreza 1:00:29.4 5 31
43 S2 Alan Dickson/ Martin Forrest Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9  1:00:40.5 6 33
52 S2 Jack Ryan/ Robin Nicolson Subaru Impreza 1:01:27.2 7 35
49 S2 Mike Moates / Gary McDonald Subaru Impreza 1:05:43.8 8 49
59 S2 Mike Grant/ Graham Kelman Subaru Impreza 1:06:19.0 9 52
70 S2 Aileen Forrest/ Susan Shanks Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:09:36.7 10 58
86 S2 Martin Lock / Andy Lock Subaru Impreza 1:10:48.8 11 62
79 S2 Neil Philip/ lan Philip Subaru Impreza 1:11:423 12 63
Class S3
42 S3 Ross Jarrett/ Dan Forsyth Ford Escort Mk2 59:06.0 22
50 S3 Chris Richmond-Hand/ I1zzie Holman  Toyota Starlet 1:01:18.0 34


https://www.grampianforestrally.com/
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Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
73 S3 Russell Addyman/ Kev Wilson Ford Escort Mk2 1:07:27.8 3 55
63 S3 Charlie Mathewson/ lan Bass Mini Cooper S 1:08:05.0 4 57

Class S4
29 S4 Joseph Kelly/ Killian McArdle Peugeot 208 Rally4 58:22.3 1 18
27 S4 Kyle McBride/ Darragh Mullen Peugeot 208 Rally4 59:05.0 2 21
32 S4 Sam Mason/ James Seymour Peugeot 208 Rally4 1:00:02.9 3 27
33 S4 Natalie Robinson/ Sam Collis Peugeot 208 1:02:15.7 4 37
31 S4 Kalum Graffin/ Mark McGeehan Peugeot 208 rally 4 1:03:32.1 5 41
66 S4 Christina Robinson/ Grum Wilcock Peugeot 208 1:04:54.6 6 47
76 S4 Marc Irvine/ Ross MacKay Ford Fiesta Rally4 1:06:44.3 7 53

Class S5
26 S5 Paddy Munro/ Andrew Stevenson Ford Escort Mk2 58:53.8 1 20
58 S5 Michael Philip/ Laura Dawson Ford Escort Mk2 1:03:02.2 2 39
51 S5 Andrew Forbes/ Alex Hill Honda Civic 1:03:22.4 3 40
54 S5 Fraser Smith/ lan Parker Ford Escort 1:03:53.9 4 43
67 S5 Craig Gibson/ Ewan Lees Ford Escort Mk1 1:06:07.8 5 50
90 S5 Kyle Morrison / Graeme Morrison Ford MK2 ESCORT 1:09:40.4 6 60
78 S5 John Brownie/ Gordon Ritchie Opel Kadett C 1:10:08.2 7 61

Class S6
57 S6 Niall Cowan Jnr/ Gail Whyte MG ZR 1:04:22.9 1 46
34 S6 Meghan O'Kane/ Nikki Addison Ford Fiesta R2 1:07:55.8 2 56
89 S6 Craig Wallace/ Richard Morton Crozier MINI Cooper One R50 1:14:02.6 3 64
88 S6 Max Carty / Daniel Bauer Citroen C2 1:19:36.3 4 65

Class S7
72 S7 Robbie Wood/ Simon Mills MG 3 1:05:21.4 1 48
74 S7 Rian Walker/ Paul Gribben MG3 MG3 1:06:08.8 2 b1

These results became Final on Saturday 9th August 2025 at 19:40 BST and were signed by Graham Provest (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2025 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Final

Stage 1
Hobseat
6.88 miles

Car

(o2 VS I N

10

11

18
16
15

17

19
14
22
12
21
28
25
20
42
29
27
46
26
39
55
24
35
38
32
37
51
36
30
45
23
52
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Position on each Stage

Stage 2

Time Car

6:17.3
6:26.1
6:27.9
6:30.5
6:31.9
6:36.0
6:38.3
6:38.9
6:39.1
6:41.3
6:46.6
6:46.8
6:47.4
6:48.2
6:49.0
6:58.2
6:58.7
7:02.4
7:03.0
7:07.6
7:07.7
7:08.1
7:10.3
7:10.5
7:10.7
7:12.7
7:15.1
7:16.4
7:16.5
7:17.5
7:19.8
7:20.2
7:23.0
7:24.4
7:26.0
7:26.2
7:27.7
7:27.9
7:29.5
7:29.6
7:33.9

o N W A R

10

11

Time
3:25.2
3:30.9
3:33.3
3:34.2
3:34.6
3:36.0
3:38.4
3:39.6

5 3:40.2
8 3:43.2

18

16
15
21
19
17
12
20
14
22
42
25
29
28
55
46
36
26
32
27
39
24
30
38
45
52
a1
23
43
54

3:44.3
3:45.8
3:45.9
3:46.9
3:49.5
3:51.0
3511
3:52.8
3:53.4
3:54.2
3:54.4
4:01.4
4:01.6
4:.02.1
4:02.9
4:.04.3
4:.04.7
4:05.9
4:06.6
4:07.0
4:07.6
4:08.1
4.08.7
4:09.1
4:09.4
4:12.6
4:13.0
4:13.4
4:13.7
4:13.8
4:14.3

Stage 3

Hurlie Bog Whitehaugh
3.92 miles

5.82 miles

Car

© o N b~ P

10

11

18
16
17
14

21
19
35
27
15
25
22

12
20
28
29
36
55
32
39
44
26
23
38
30
54
42
52
24
43
45

Time
5:31.0
5:36.6
5:36.7
5:42.8
5:44.2
5:44.3
5:46.7
5:52.0
5:55.8
5:56.0
5:56.3
6:01.3
6:02.0
6:04.2
6:05.1
6:08.8
6:12.4
6:12.8
6:13.1
6:14.2
6:15.7
6:15.8
6:17.1
6:17.4
6:22.3
6:22.3
6:22.7
6:22.9
6:23.5
6:24.9
6:25.2
6:26.4
6:26.6
6:28.3
6:28.6
6:28.9
6:29.3
6:31.5
6:32.6
6:34.5
6:35.8

Stage 4
Clatterin

Car

w ~N AN R

10

[e)]

Kist

Stage 5
BA Barn
3.82 miles 1.53 miles

Time Car

3:09.5
3:10.2
3:14.1
3:14.3
3:17.3
3:17.3
3:18.9

9 3:20.1
5 3:20.9

11
18

16
17
15
14
21
19
22
12
42
29
27
26
39
35
28
54
24
36
30
43
23
45
32
20
38
44
52
50
41

3:24.0
3:245
3:25.2
3:25.5
3:26.6
3:30.0
3:30.9
3:30.9
3:325
3:35.2
3:36.0
3:37.2
3:38.2
3:38.8
3:41.4
3:42.6
3:42.9
3:43.2
3:43.9
3:44.0
3:44.5
3:44.8
3:44.8
3:45.0
3:45.0
3:455
3:45.8
3:46.0
3:46.5
3:48.4
3:50.1
3:50.2

3
2
21
9
10
18

Time
2:23.0
2:27.3
2:27.7
2:29.9
2:29.9
2:30.0

8 2:30.7
7 2:31.0
6 2:31.4
5 2:31.8

35

11

16
28
17
24
23
12
27
20
19
a4
38
43
50
15
29
52
55
39
30
32
41
26
22
48
14
53
42

2:32.9
2:33.1
2:33.3
2:33.9
2:34.7
2:34.8
2:36.1
2:36.1
2:37.7
2:38.5
2:38.7
2:39.2
2:39.5
2:40.7
2:40.8
2:42.0
2:42.2
2:42.3
2:42.6
2:43.4
2:435
2:43.9
2:44.9
2:44.9
2:44.9
2:45.2
2:45.3
2:45.8
2:46.1
2:47.7
2:48.3

Stage 6
Scare Hill 1  Finglennie

7.37 miles

Car

a A O N W LN

10

18
17
11

15
16
14
21
35
42
29
26
39
20
28
27
54
24
44
50
55
36
41
32
23
52
51
38
43
58
47
48

6:35.8
6:37.1
6:37.7
6:40.1
6:45.8
6:48.0
6:48.7
6:49.6
6:50.8
6:57.0
6:58.6
6:59.4
7:05.6
7:07.4
7:07.9
7:08.2
7:14.8
7:28.7
7:29.5
7:30.9
7:33.0
7:33.0
7:35.0
7:35.4
7:36.2
7:36.8
7:40.0
7:40.9
7:41.2
7:415
7:42.0
7:44.1
7:44.3
7:44.6
7:44.8
7:47.0
7:49.1
7:50.4
7:54.7
7:55.6
7:58.4

Voly Grampian Forest Rally 2025

Stage 7

5.41 miles

Time Car

2
4

10

0 U1 © W o

11
18
16
17
15
14
21
19
29
27
42
28
20
26
32
24
55
23
39
43
44
38
54
41
33
36
50
31
51
47
58

5:04.4
5:05.1
5:05.8
5:06.1
5:08.9
5:09.7
5:10.0
5:10.1
5:15.6
5:19.0
5:19.2
5:23.2
5:23.5
5:24.7
5:27.2
5:28.3
5:33.2
5:39.5
5:42.2
5:46.0
5:47.4
5:48.1
5:48.5
5:49.2
5:52.2
5:53.8
5:56.6
5:57.7
5:59.7
6:00.6
6:00.6
6:02.1
6:04.6
6:05.4
6:06.0
6:10.8
6:15.6
6:15.8
6:18.8
6:20.0
6:20.0

in Position Order

to MTC 3

Stage 8
Durris
6.59 miles

Time Car

~N © B B~ 0N

10

11

14

18
16
19
17
21
35
26
20
29
28
36
24
52
55
23
42
a4
27
39
43
41
50
38
54
32
45
15
33
48

Time
6:42.6
6:45.3
6:48.1
6:50.3
6:51.5
6:53.7
6:53.7
6:56.0
7:01.0
7:03.6
7:03.9
7:06.2
7:.07.3
7:07.9
7:12.5
7:135
7:16.2
7:28.3
7:29.9
7:30.5
7:33.1
7:34.6
7:34.8
7:35.1
7:36.8
7:36.8
7:37.0
7:37.9
7:38.6
7:39.2
7:39.8
7:40.2
7411
7:43.5
7:44.4
7:47.1
7:47.4
7:47.9
7:53.2
7:55.8
7:59.4

Stage 9
Scare Hill 2 Laird:
7.37 miles

Car

© N O A~ N W P

10

17

11
14
16
21
19
29
42
26
15
24
18
38
27
23
20
39
41
32
55
43
50
54
44
28
36
45
51
52
33
58

6:30.0
6:30.7
6:32.0
6:34.7
6:35.7
6:37.0
6:38.5
6:42.7
6:49.8
6:51.1
6:52.9
7:00.0
7:00.5
7:02.8
7:04.3
7:07.5
7:20.6
7:21.2
7:21.5
7:23.1
7:27.7
7:28.7
7:28.7
7:29.2
7:32.4
7:34.4
7:34.9
7:36.7
7:37.5
7:37.6
7:37.8
7:38.5
7:39.7
7:41.5
7:43.5
7:45.4
7:45.9
7:47.6
7:515
7:53.6
7:54.7

Stag

6.56 1

Time Car

A O O W EFEL NDN

10

11

18
17
21
19
14
29
26
20
15
38
23
32
43
16
28
44
24
42
45
27
50
36
39
51
33
58
52
60
76
56

fmrm rm ot e fm rm rm ot e
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Posn
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

Stage 1
Hobseat
6.88 miles

Car
54
33
40
47
48
43
41
44
50
31
53
61
60
56
58
57
66
76
81
49
72
64
74
69
59
67
34
7
68
70
73
63
80
78
79
90
83
86
88
85
82
89
87

Stage 2

Time Car

7:35.4
7:35.7
7:36.0
7:375
7:38.4
7:38.8
7:39.2
7:40.9
7:40.9
7:45.7
7:49.3
7:50.9
7:51.9
7:53.4
7:55.3
7:55.8
8:00.1
8:00.7
8:.01.2
8:04.1
8:05.5
8:06.4
8:08.5
8:08.8
8:12.9
8:14.4
8:16.6
8:17.7
8:26.5
8:28.1
8:28.9
8:29.3
8:42.2
8:44.9
8:49.3
8:57.3
8:58.6
9:11.6
9:20.1
9:23.1
9:33.4
9:42.3
10:01.6

a4
40
58
33
53
31
50
48
60
66
64
72
81
56
49
47
67
57
51
74
59
73
68
69
76
77
34
70
78
80
63
83
79
86
90
88
35
85
82
89
87

Time
4:14.4
4:16.3
4:16.8
4:17.2
4:17.8
4:18.9
4:19.2
4:19.8
4:21.0
4:21.6
4:28.5
4:29.4
4:29.7
4:29.9
4:30.5
4:30.9
4:31.0
4:31.9
4:33.7
4:35.1
4:36.4
4:38.2
4:39.8
4:41.7
4:43.5
4:445
4:44.9
4:45.9
4:48.4
4:48.6
4:53.3
4:56.3
4:58.1
4:58.8
5:00.1
5:05.0
5:14.2
5:15.9
5:19.3
5:27.2
5:55.4

Stage 3

Hurlie Bog Whitehaugh
3.92 miles

5.82 miles

Car
47
40
41
48
33
50
31
53
64
58
60
81
56
57
59
67
68
72
69
66
63
74
49
70
83
34
78
73
51
80
90
86
76
79
82
89
85
87
88

Time
6:36.3
6:36.4
6:37.3
6:37.4
6:38.1
6:42.6
6:45.0
6:48.6
6:49.1
6:49.5
6:49.9
6:50.5
6:56.3
6:57.0
7:03.2
7:03.6
7:03.6
7:04.2
7:05.5
7:10.7
7:12.9
7:13.3
7:14.5
7:15.6
7:22.5
7:24.1
7:28.6
7:32.8
7:32.9
7:33.0
7:38.0
7:39.6
7:44.5
7:50.4
7:59.6
8:05.0
8:09.1
8:30.1

12:00.0

Stage 4
Clatterin

Car
40
47
48
33
53
31
55
60
81
56
66
72
64
57
67
59
73
51
68
69
74
58
63
83
34
49
86
76
80
90
82
78
70
79
85
89
87
88

Kist

Stage 5
BA Barn
3.82 miles 1.53 miles

Time Car

3:50.7
3:51.9
3:52.0
3:54.1
3:54.7
3:55.4
3:55.6
3:56.4
3:56.8
4:00.0
4:01.0
4:03.7
4:04.9
4:05.1
4:05.1
4:06.9
4:06.9
4:07.1
4:07.7
4:08.6
4:10.1
4:10.6
4:12.0
4:12.0
4:15.8
4:16.2
4:18.9
4:20.4
4:21.5
4:23.5
4:25.3
4:25.7
4:26.2
4:32.0
4:40.1
4:43.4
4:48.9
5:43.2

47
69
36
49
63
67
58
54
31
57
60
64
33
45
59
66
72
56
74
90
81
34
76
78
73
79
68
86
51
88
89
82
70
80
85
87

2:48.3
2:48.4
2:49.0
2:49.2
2:49.4
2:49.6
2:49.7
2:50.1
2:50.5
2:50.9
2:50.9
2:51.4
2:52.4
2:52.5
2:53.5
2:53.5
2:54.0
2:54.2
2:54.8
2:55.0
2:55.5
2:55.8
2:56.2
2:59.1
2:59.9
3:00.5
3:01.7
3:02.0
3:02.7
3:03.5
3:03.6
3:05.9
3:06.1
3:07.1
3:135
4:00.0

Stage 6
Scare Hill1 Finglennie

7.37 miles
Time Car

45
64
31
53
67
33
56
57
66
60
72
59
73
49
74
69
63
68
80
76
78
90
34
86
70
79
89
85
88
30
19
82
87

7:59.6
8:04.3
8:07.8
8:09.0
8:11.5
8:12.2
8:14.9
8:15.3
8:18.9
8:21.6
8:23.5
8:24.8
8:25.6
8:29.3
8:31.4
8:32.3
8:34.2
8:36.6
8:37.2
8:40.4
8:43.9
8:45.3
8:45.5
8:48.5
8:51.8
9:06.3
9:26.6
9:39.0
9:41.8
10:06.1
10:58.1
15:00.0
15:00.0

Stage 7

5.41 miles
Time Car

48
64
72
56
49
60
57
52
76
66
74
45
69
34
63
67
59
70
73
68
86
90
80
78
79
89
88
85
35
87

6:20.4
6:20.6
6:27.5
6:28.4
6:29.3
6:30.4
6:30.6
6:31.4
6:33.9
6:34.1
6:35.9
6:37.8
6:38.9
6:40.4
6:42.3
6:42.7
6:43.5
6:44.3
6:46.0
6:52.1
6:54.8
6:54.8
7:02.2
7:03.3
7:10.5
7:17.9
7:25.6
7:31.8
11:00.0
11:00.0

Stage 8
Durris
6.59 miles

Time Car

51
56
57
58
60
66
64
49
63
72
31
67
74
76
73
34
59
90
70
80
69
79
86
78
88
89
85

7:59.4
7:59.4
7:59.4
7:59.4
7:59.4
7:59.4
8:10.4
8:10.5
8:17.5
8:17.5
8:19.1
8:23.3
8:26.6
8:28.4
8:31.8
8:32.8
8:33.6
8:35.8
8:41.4
8:45.3
8:50.5
8:54.4
8:55.0
8:58.0
9:09.7
9:10.6
9:31.4

Stage 9
Scare Hill 2 Laird:
7.37 miles

Time Car

48
57
35
64
31
60
56
76
49
59
66
63
74
67
72
73
90
80
86
34
78
70
79
89
88
85

8:00.4
8:02.7
8:03.0
8:06.0
8:06.2
8:11.3
8:14.5
8:14.9
8:15.9
8:18.4
8:20.0
8:20.6
8:22.2
8:23.4
8:23.8
8:32.5
8:44.2
8:44.4
8:51.1
8:54.9
8:56.5
9:00.4
9:08.9
9:15.5
10:03.4
15:00.0

Stag

6.56 1
Time Car

31
74
72
57
66
55
64
48
49
34
73
59
67
90
35
89
80
78
88
86
79
70
63
54

These results became Final on Saturday 9th August 2025 at 19:40 BST and were signed by Graham Provest (Clerk of the Course)
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Voly Grampian Forest Rally 2025

Final Position after each Stage in Position Order

Stage 4
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Clatterin Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
Hobseat  Hurlie Bog Whitehaugh Kist BABarn Scare Hill1 Finglennie

6.88 miles 3.92 miles 5.82 miles 3.82miles 1.53 miles 7.37 miles 5.41 miles

Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

1 6:17.3 1 9425 1 15:135 1 18:23.0 1 20:56.9 1 27:340 1 32:39.8
7 612261 4 9588 4 15354 4 18495 7 21:223 7 28:.024 7 33:085
4 6:279 7 10:00.3 7 15:37.0 7 18:51.3 4 21:22.6 4 28:10.6 4 33:15.7
3 6:30.5 3 10:.03.8 6 15493 6 19:08.2 6 21:39.6 6 28:254 6 33:351
6 6:31.9 6 10:06.5 10 15:56.3 10 19:13.6 10 21:43.5 3 28:26.0 3 33:36.0
10 6:36.0 10 10:12.0 9 16:00.9 9 19:21.0 3 21:48.3 10 28:33.1 10 33:42.0
9 6:383 9 10:16.7 5 16:06.0 3 19:25.3 9 21:509 9 281417 9 33:51.8

11 6:38.9 11 10:185 3 16:08.0 5 19:269 5 21:58.7 5 281474 5 34:.03.0
5 6:39.1 5 10:19.3 11 16:10.5 11 19:345 11 22:07.8 2 29:02.3 2 34:06.7
18 6:41.3 18 10:25.6 18 16:21.6 18 19:46.1 18 22:16.1 11 29:07.2 11 34:26.4
16 6:46.6 8 10:32.2 8 16:28.0 8 19:53.2 8 22:23.9 18 29:13.1 18 34:36.3
15 6:46.8 16 10:32.5 16 16:28.8 16 19:54.3 2 22:26.5 8 29:29.5 8 34:48.5
2 61474 2 10:33.2 17 16:40.6 2 19:59.2 16 22:29.0 16 29:36.9 16 35:00.4
17 6:48.2 15 10:33.7 15 16:46.8 17 20:07.2 17 22:43.3 17 291419 17 35:06.6
8 6:49.0 17 10:39.3 2 16:49.0 15 20:16.8 15 22:59.1 15 30:06.5 15 35:33.7
19 6:58.2 19 10:49.2 14 16:54.9 14 20:25.8 21 23:00.8 21 30:15.6 14 35:48.4
14 6:58.7 14 10:52.9 19 16:58.0 19 20:30.5 19 23:10.0 14 30:20.1 21 35:48.8
22 7:02.4 12 10:55.8 21 17:02.2 21 20:33.1 14 23:11.9 20 31:21.1 29 37:09.0
12 7:03.0 22 10:56.8 22 17:125 22 20:47.7 12 23:27.4 28 31:26.3 20 37:09.6
21 7,076 21 10:57.1 12 17:12.9 12 20:48.9 22 23:33.0 27 31:26.8 27 37:12.8
28 7:07.7 20 11:03.7 20 17:21.1 20 21:06.9 20 23:46.1 29 31:26.8 28 37:14.4
25 7:08.1 25 11:09.7 25 17:23.9 27 21:11.9 27 23:50.6 42 31:36.2 42 37:23.6
20 7:10.3 28 11:10.6 28 17:32.9 29 21:13.3 28 23:50.9 26 31:49.0 26 37:38.2
42 7:10.5 42 11:11.9 27 17:33.1 28 21:16.1 29 23:55.9 39 31:49.0 39 37:48.7
29 7:10.7 29 11:12.8 29 17:35.1 42 21:184 42 24:.06.7 24 32:01.2 24 37:55.0
27 T7:127 46 11:19.8 42 17:41.2 26 21:30.8 26 24:16.0 55 32:05.3 32 38:01.8
46 7:15.1 27 11:20.3 55 17:44.7 39 21:32.1 39 24:16.0 32 32:09.6 55 38:01.9
26 7:16.4 55 11:21.8 26 17:49.4 55 21:40.3 24 24:21.2 36 32:11.8 23 38:14.9
39 7:16.5 26 11:23.0 39 17:49.5 32 21:40.4 55 24:23.8 38 32:16.6 38 38:18.7
55 7:17.5 39 11:24.6 32 17:54.9 36 21:40.8 32 24:25.3 23 32:17.2 36 38:22.6
24 7:19.8 24 11:285 36 17:56.3 24 21:45.1 38 24:27.5 44 32:28.6 44 38:29.2
35 7:20.2 32 11:31.4 38 18:00.7 38 21:46.7 36 24:29.8 54 32:29.4 54 38:34.0
38 7:23.0 38 11:32.4 24 18:01.1 30 21:50.4 23 24:32.6 35 32:31.3 43 38:44.9
32 7:244 36 11:33.6 30 18:05.6 23 21:54.9 30 24:35.3 52 32:35.0 41 38:54.5
37 7:26.0 30 11:37.0 23 18:09.9 54 22:02.5 44 24:47.7 43 32:443 52 39:06.4
51 7:26.2 45 11:42.1 45 18:17.9 45 22:02.9 52 24:50.2 41 32:49.1 50 39:11.8
36 7:27.7 23 11:43.3 52 18:18.4 52 22:06.8 54 24:52.6 45 32:55.0 48 39:32.2
30 7:27.9 52 11:46.9 54 18:18.6 44 22:07.0 43 24:53.9 50 32:56.2 45 39:32.8
45 7:29.5 54 11:49.7 44 18:20.5 43 22:11.9 45 24:55.4 48 33:11.8 33 39:35.7
23 7:29.6 40 11:52.3 43 18:27.1 40 22:19.4 35 25:02.6 47 33:20.5 47 39:40.5
52 7:33.9 41 11:52.6 40 18:28.7 41 22:20.1 41 25:05.0 33 33:29.7 19 39:47.6

to MTC 3

Stage 8 Stage 9
Durris Scare Hill 2
6.59 miles 7.37 miles
Car Time Car Tim
39:30.1 1 46:00.
40:02.2 7 46:34.
4 40:03.8 4 46:38.
40:21.3 3 46:52.
10 40:35.7 6 47:17.
40:41.3 10 47:18.
40:43.3 9 47:21.
40:49.3 47:26.
40:59.0 47:48.
11 41:27.4 11 48:27.
18 41:43.6 8 48:45.
8 41:52.1 16 49:11.
16 42:08.3 17 49:11.
17 42:20.1 18 49:12.
14 42523 14  49:52.
21 43:05.0 21 50:09.
15 43:269 15 50:50.
20 44:40.1 29 52:02.
29  44:421 20 52:14.
28 44:49.0 27 52:21.
27 44:52.0 42 52:22.
42 45015 26 52:29.
26 45:08.1 28 52:32.
39 45:285 24 52:57.
24 45:30.1 39 53:03.
55 45:38.7 55 53:16.
32 45:149.2 23 53:24.
23 45519 32 53:26.
36 45:57.4 38 53:31.
38 46:03.1 36 53:42.
44  46:07.8 44 53:49.
54 46:21.1 54 54:00.
43 46:25.1 43 54:02.
41 46:35.6 19 54:07.
52 46:43.2 41 54:12.
50 46:55.3 50 54:33.
19 47:00.1 52 54:34.
45 47:20.7 45 55:06.
33 47:315 33 55:25.
48 47:31.6 48 55:32.
58 48:16.0 58 56:10.
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Posn
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

Stage 1
Hobseat
6.88 miles

Car
54
33
40
47
48
43
41
44
50
31
53
61
60
56
58
57
66
76
81
49
72
64
74
69
59
67
34
7
68
70
73
63
80
78
79
90
83
86
88
85
82
89
87

Stage 2

Time Car

7:35.4
7:35.7
7:36.0
7:375
7:38.4
7:38.8
7:39.2
7:40.9
7:40.9
7:45.7
7:49.3
7:50.9
7:51.9
7:53.4
7:55.3
7:55.8
8:00.1
8:00.7
8:.01.2
8:04.1
8:05.5
8:06.4
8:08.5
8:08.8
8:12.9
8:14.4
8:16.6
8:17.7
8:26.5
8:28.1
8:28.9
8:29.3
8:42.2
8:44.9
8:49.3
8:57.3
8:58.6
9:11.6
9:20.1
9:23.1
9:33.4
9:42.3
10:01.6

43
33
44
48
51
50
31
53
47
58
60
66
56
57
81
35
49
64
72
74
76
67
59
69
34
77
68
73
70
63
80
78
79
83
90
86
88
85
82
89
87

Stage 3

Time Car

11:52.6
11:52.9
11:55.3
11:58.2
11:59.9
12:00.1
12:04.6
12:.07.1
12:08.4
12:12.1
12:12.9
12:21.7
12:23.3
12:27.7
12:30.9
12:34.4
12:34.6
12:34.9
12:34.9
12:43.6
12:44.2
12:45.4
12:49.3
12:50.5
13:.01.5
13:02.2
13:06.3
13:.07.1
13:14.0
13:22.6
13:30.8
13:33.3
13:47.4
13:54.9
13:57.4
14:10.4
14:25.1
14:39.0
14:52.7
15:09.5
15:57.0

41
33
48
50
47
35
31
53
58
60
56
81
64
57
66
51
72
67
49
59
69
74
68
34
76
70
63
73
78
80
83
90
79
86
85
82
89
87
88

Hurlie Bog Whitehaugh

3.92 miles  5.82 miles

Time
18:29.9
18:31.0
18:35.6
18:42.7
18:44.7
18:46.8
18:49.6
18:55.7
19:01.6
19:02.8
19:19.6
19:21.4
19:24.0
19:24.7
19:32.4
19:32.8
19:39.1
19:49.0
19:49.1
19:525
19:56.0
19:56.9
20:09.9
20:25.6
20:28.7
20:29.6
20:35.5
20:39.9
21:01.9
21:03.8
21:17.4
21:35.4
21:37.8
21:50.0
22:48.1
22:52.3
23:14.5
24:27.1
26:25.1

Stage 4

Clatterin Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9
Kist BABarn Scare Hill1 Finglennie Durris Scare Hill 2

3.82 miles 1.53 miles 7.37 miles 5.41 miles 6.59 miles 7.37 miles

Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Tim

33 22:25.1 48 25:13.4 31 33:43.3 31 39:59.1 31 48:18.2 31 56:24.

48 22:27.6 50 25:15.0 53 33:47.1 58 40:16.6 60 48415 51 56:35.

35 22:29.7 33 25:17.5 58 33:56.6 60 40:42.1 51 48:47.8 60 56:52.

50 22:32.8 47 25:249 19 34:08.1 64 40:452 64 4855.6 64 57:01.

47 22:36.6 31 25:35.5 60 34:11.7 51 40:48.4 56 48:56.5 57 57:08.

31 22:45.0 53 25:38.1 64 34:24.6 56 40:57.1 57 49:06.0 56 57:11.

53 22:50.4 60 25:50.1 56 34:28.7 57 41:06.6 66 49:19.3 66 57:39.

60 22:59.2 58 26:01.9 51 34:29.6 66 41:199 72 49:453 72 58:09.

58 23:12.2 81 26:13.7 57 34:36.0 72 41:27.8 67 50:01.2 49 58:19.

81 23:18.2 56 26:13.8 30 34:41.4 67 41:37.9 49 50:03.6 67 58:24.

56 23:19.6 64 26:20.3 66 34:45.8 49 41:53.1 59 50:34.8 59 58:53.

64 23:28.9 57 26:20.7 67 34552 59 42:01.2 74 50:35.7 74 58:57.

57 23:29.8 66 26:26.9 72 35:00.3 69 42:04.2 69 50:54.7 35 59:02.

66 23:33.4 72 26:36.8 59 35:17.7 74 42:09.1 35 50:59.6 63 59:31.

51 23:39.9 51 26:42.6 49 35:23.8 68 42:480 63 51:109 76 59:42.

72 23:42.8 67 26:43.7 69 35:253 63 42:53.4 76 51:28.0 73 1:00:02.

67 23:54.1 59 26:529 74 35:33.2 73 42:58.3 73 51:30.1 34 1:00:30.

59 23:59.4 69 26:53.0 68 35:55.9 76 42:59.6 34 51:35.9 70 1:01:19.

69 24:04.6 49 26:545 63 36:11.1 34 43:03.1 70 52:19.4 80 1:01:41.

49 24:05.3 74 27:01.8 73 36:12.3 35 43:31.3 80 52:57.1 90 1:01:54.

74 24:07.0 68 27:19.3 34 36:22.7 70 43:38.0 90 53:09.8 78 1:02:08.

68 24:17.6 63 27:36.9 76 36:25.7 80 44:11.8 78 53:11.9 86 1:02:40.

34 24:41.4 34 27:37.2 70 36:53.7 78 44:139 86 53:49.2 79 1:03:30.

73 24:46.8 76 27:453 80 37:09.6 90 44:34.0 79 54:215 89 1:06:12.

63 24:475 73 27:46.7 78 37:10.6 86 44:542 89 56:56.6 88 1:11:32.

76 24:49.1 70 28:01.9 90 37:39.2 79 45:27.1 85 57:23.9 85 1:12:23.

70 24:55.8 78 28:26.7 86 37:59.4 89 47:46.0 88 1:01:28.9

80 25:25.3 80 28:32.4 79 38:16.6 85 47:52.5

78 25:27.6 90 28:53.9 85 40:20.7 88 52:19.2

83 25:29.4 79 29:10.3 89 40:28.1 87 59:16.0

90 25:58.9 86 29:10.9 88 44:53.6

86 26:08.9 82 30:23.5 82 45:23.5

79 26:09.8 85 30:41.7 87 48:16.0

82 27:17.6 89 31:.01.5

85 27:28.2 87 33:16.0

89 27:57.9 88 35:11.8

87 29:16.0

88 32:08.3

These results became Final on Saturday 9th August 2025 at 19:40 BST and were signed by Graham Provest (Clerk of the Course)
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Award

1st Overall - Roger Reed Trophy
2nd Overall

3rd Overall

4th Overall

5th Overall

1st Class S1

2nd Class S1

3rd Class S1

1st Class S2

2nd Class S2

3rd Class S2

1st Class S3

2nd Class S3

1st Class S4

2nd Class S4

3rd Class S4

1st Class S5

2nd Class S5

3rd Class S5

1st Class S6

2nd Class S6

1st Class S7

2nd Class S7

1st Class S11 & S12
2nd Class S11 & S12
3rd Class S11 & S12

Voly Grampian Forest Rally 2025
to MTC 3

Final

No Crew

N OO W b NP

17
28
38
42
50
29
27
32
26
58
51
57
34
72
74
39
55
45

1st Female Co-Driver - Susan Cameron Quaich 3

These results became Final on Saturday 9th August 2025 at 19:40 BST and were signed by Graham Provest (Clerk of the Course)
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William Creighton / Liam Regan
Max McRae / Cameron Fair
Meirion Evans / Dale Furniss
Garry Pearson / Hannah McKillop
Callum Black / Jack Morton
Romet Jurgenson / Siim Oja
Jonathan Greer / Niall Burns

Matthew Hirst / Declan Dear

Robert Proudlock / Harry Marchbank
Johnnie Mackay / Rachel Matheson

Martyn Erskine / Peter Carstairs

Ross Jarrett / Dan Forsyth

Chris Richmond-Hand / I1zzie Holman

Joseph Kelly / Killian McArdle
Kyle McBride / Darragh Mullen
Sam Mason / James Seymour
Paddy Munro / Andrew Stevenson
Michael Philip / Laura Dawson
Andrew Forbes / Alex Hill

Niall Cowan Jnr / Gail Whyte
Meghan O'Kane / Nikki Addison
Robbie Wood / Simon Mills

Rian Walker / Paul Gribben

Paul Thompson / Ricky Finlayson
Jack Mathewson / Chris Williams
Matthew Stroud / Brian Hodgson
Hannah McKillop

Awards

Car
Toyota Yaris GR
Citroen C3 Rally2

Toyota GR Yaris Rally2

Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Toyota Yaris Rally 2
Skoda Fabia R5

Ford Fiesta Rally 3 Evo

Mitsubishi EVO VI
Mitsubishi Evo
Ford Escort Mk2
Toyota Starlet
Peugeot 208 Rally4
Peugeot 208 Rally4
Peugeot 208 Rally4
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Honda Civic

MG ZR

Ford Fiesta R2

MG 3

MG3 MG3

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk 11
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta Rally2
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Car Cls
12 s1

22 s1

25 S1

30 S4

37 S2
40 S2

41 S3

46 S2

47 S4

53 S6

61 S1

62 S2

65 S11

68 S12

69 S2

71 S7
75 S5

77 S5

81 S12

Crew

John Wink/ Neil
Shanks

Barry
Groundwater/
Ashleigh Will
Stephen
Waugh/ Carl
Williamson
Jack Brennan/
Eoghan Doherty
Brett McKenzie/
Barry Young
Simon Hay/
Calum Jaffray
Gordon
Montana
Morrison/
Charlotte
McDowall

Orrin
McDonnell/
Clare Fraser
Ross
Macdonald/
Matthew
Johnstone

Alan Scott/
Shaina
Archibald

Ernie Lee/
Patricia Lee
John Okane /
Kenny Foggo
William
Paterson/ Tom
Hynd

Paul
Mathewson/ Jon
Shepherd
Cameron Black/
Connor Black
Thomas Milne/
Neil Jeffrey
Alistair Brearley/
Chris Wareham
Fletcher
Falconer/ lan
Murray

Ben Stockdale/
John
Shepheard

1
7:03.0

7:02.4

7:08.1

7:27.9

7:26.0

7:36.0

7:39.2

7:15.1

7:37.5

7:49.3

7:50.9

8:26.5

8:08.8

8:17.7

8:01.2

Voly Grampian Forest Rally 2025

Final Retirements in Starting Order to MTC 3
Cls OIA
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Penalty Total Pos Pos
3:52.8 6:17.1 3:36.0 2:38.5 Water Pump
Failure
3:54.4 6:15.7 3:35.2 2:45.3 Mechanical
4:01.6 6:14.2 Fire
4:09.1 6:28.6 3:44.8 2:44.9 10:06.1 Retired
Gearbox
4:16.3 6:36.4 3:50.7 Gearbox
4:13.4 6:37.3 3:50.2 2:449 7:44.1 6:054 7411 7:36.7 Off Road
4:04.7 Off Road
4:30.9 6:36.3 3:51.9 2:48.3 7:55.6 6:20.0 Off Road
4:17.8 6:48.6 3:54.7 2:47.7 8:09.0 Engine
Off Road
Off Road

4:39.8 7:03.6 4:07.7 3:01.7 8:36.6 6:52.1

4:41.7 7:055 4:08.6 2:48.4 8:32.3 6:38.9 8:50.5

4:44.5

4:29.7 6:50.5 3:56.8 2:55.5

Non Starter

Off in Ditch

Damage/Lateness

Non Starter

Off Road

Off Road

Stopped in Stage
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Car Cls

82

83

84

85

87

S5

S6

S7

S2

S7

91 S10

Crew

Dave Retson/
Davie Falconer
Cameron
Murray /
Laurence Knight
Mark Gordon/
Jorja Campbell
Steve
McGregor/
Malcolm Vie
Stuart
Bannatyne/
Eilidh
Williamson
David Brose/
Pauline
Stevenson

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
9:33.4 5:19.3 7:59.6 4:25.3 3:05.9 15:00.0

8:58.6 4:56.3 7:22.5 4:12.0

9:23.1 5:15.9 8:09.1 4:40.1 3:13.5 9:39.0 7:31.8 9:31.4 15:00.0

10:01.6 5:55.4 8:30.1 4:48.9 4:00.0 15:00.0 11:00.0

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1
Hobseat

6.88
miles

Stage 2
Hurlie
Bog
3.92
miles

Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
Whitehaugh Clatterin BA Barn Scare Hill  Finglennie
5.82 miles Kist 1.53 1 5.41 miles 6.59
3.82 miles miles 7.37 miles miles

Stage 8
Durris

Stage 9
Scare Hill

Cls OIA

9 10 Penalty Total Pos Pos

Lost Oil

Radiator

Non Starter

Clutch

Electrical

Non Starter

Stage 10
Lairds
Ley

7.37 miles 6.56

miles

These results became Final on Saturday 9th August 2025 at 19:40 BST and were signed by Graham Provest (Clerk of the Course)
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